SunLhitar

PARTS BOOK
SPS/A-2516 Series

Electronically Controlled
Pattern Sewing Machine
For Middle Sized Sewing
Goods

PME-140423

SunStar CO., LTD.




Information

A. Parts Book /4
Structure of Part Book

@

rm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanis
are=a 2EE oA

 Cover
R
it v

[an The vea
T
ERESE]

CErE
[ 1 o @

MEETL]
B

o lelelelelelelelele bl e e el e e le e e el e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

1
i

E

1, e Brmumans many Vst 24 SR8
e W] S L, EL-oLaga Snatia Mazalin S8 48]

O: A E 17 ZE
Unique code by mechanism
@: A 49 17 Ha
Unique name by mechanism
@ HAZ
Explode view

®Ref No:LIEE 11§ AllH HE

Unique identification number by part |

®Parts No.: 11 M Z ZE
Unique Product code

®Note:=A|Ateh 7| & M2
Refers to notice and memo
OF Y. otEo N{ =Y
Name of Part:Unique name of parts
®Q'ty ‘LtES| &
The number of parts

@Assembly no. Z=(#l) TIES| AlH HS
Unique identification number by set part

Ex) == : —
Category S remarks
H Iz
T &
0ld part 01-030C-1230
AS-000000-00 —’é(%ﬁ) e
et parts
onE 000000- S5 me
New Part GP-000000-00 Instrumental parts
o
EP-000000-00 HMI|H oE
Electrical parts




1. 29 £33 JdE= NE =Y Al AFY JE B AE EF] 2L 5 3o
AF FES T FE Aol & FEo2ZT Flo] 7M.

2. ¥ A= Parts Booko 2 A ZFEHHoEZ vFLdE AE /1YY

3. AbA AL glo] Aol ¥ 2 = JsdH.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note

< R2E} AFe BEL oty AHYUFAR HEAo] AHE = A5 UT.
http://www.sunstarcs.com
-7 A= A 2E

e R
%

+ You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.
http://www.sunstarcs.com

- You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.

- In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,
you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.
- If you don’t know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.
- This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily.




Sunstar Pattern System
MAEL THE A|AE

Pattern S/M Model

SPS/A-2516-HS¢

i 715+=2

Series
Alg|=

Sewing Area
SHHR &

(X) x 10mm
(Y) x 10mm

Material Type &

G:General Materi
H:Heavy Material

al
(

i

(Lete)
=

=
2g)

0

E:Extra Heavy (Z2E=8)

S-

O

Feed Frame Type
mo|E g g
20:Pneumatic mono-lithic feeding
Frame(S &4l A& zmol= &)
20(H) :Pneumat ic Hook Type Cloth
Feeding Frame
(S =3d njol= &)
22:Pneumatic Separately-Driven
feeding frame

(B4 22lg Zol= 1)

——Stitch Type Al &

S:Standard Stitch
P:Perfect Stitch




CONTENTS

==

|

< CcCH WL UTVozZzESr XN — I Q=THMHIOOQm>

Xt
Machine Body(1) Arm & Machine BOdY PartS g......cceceeveueeeeersrneeeersnneeeersnneeeesssneeeessnneeenns
QAT (1) o U oFE 2 8
Machine Body(2) Bed & Machine Body Parts
QEFRI(2) HIE 2 QEFE p @ coccreceretetcctcccresttcsstecrtsercseccsrcssressresresaresse 12
Machine Body(3) Cover & Machine Body Parts
OIRBA(3) Fu| B S|ELE g G 14
Upper Shaft Mechanism 16
AFE DI e
Bobbin Winder & Hand Pulley Mechanism 18
AZEI| D BHE Ea| @ @I e
Lower Shaft MeChaniSm g i iiiirrreerieersineeesaeesaeessseeessneessseesssseessseessssasessens 20
S5tE 2HA|
Presser Foot Mechanism @ < ecceretteinttiiniiintitinttttnttttnstttnttttnstotentotentttnstetnstttnnttsnntanns 29
L e ¥
Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 26
MCEJ| Ol A R A mh @I
Wiper Mechanism
OIOII| migf T 28
Thread Trimming Mechanism
AR 2 ¢ 30
X=Y Mechanism(1) X-Moving MEChanism @ ... .....ccccevueeeeeruneeerennneeersnneeerssneeesssnneeessnnnnns 34
X=Y ZA(1) X-0|& A
XY Mechanism(2) Y-Moving MeChaniSm  gu........eeveerrereirmmuuniiiirereimmunniiieeereemmmmiieseeeeennnnes 36
X-Y A (2) Y-0|& A
Sensor Mechanism
.. ..............................................................................................
M 2HA 38
Cloth Feed Mechanism
Cloth T|O|= ZHA 40
Preunatic Hook Cloth Feed NECNENISN  g.........c.uueeveserssnensseesesnsserssnensenenssesssnesssnerssenees 44
SeA =38 Cloth Z[O|= 2HA
Lubrication Mechanism
@+ ceceteteteteieietateitctcacactctctctetetetetetetetstetststscsesescacscsescscactcscsnan
=7 A 16
Pneumatic Mechanism
e 48
Table & Thread Stand 50
Holg % AlmjZo| A
Accessor ies
OAA 2] pip T 52
Control Box Mechanism
dE e & 54
Operation Unit MEChanism — o . iiireereererrrerreereeesrenseeseessessrenseesessseessessnenseonns 58
2ol RHE ZHA
Pedal Mechanism
................................................................................................ 60

H 2 2






N =~

Pneumatic Separatery-Driven Feeding Frame Mechanism - SPS/A-2516-HS-22
S84 223 mols H A
@ Cloth Feed Mechanism

Cloth Feed ZHA|
@ Pneumatic Mechanism

=2k
2 Step Palette Feed Mechanism (Option) @ cceetentiittiniiiatitatittetatietctattatinttstsnttntenstnnees 66
2¢H T E mo|l= A (MEHALLE)
Barcode Reader Mechanism (Option) P
HIZE 27| 2A (MEIALQF)
Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism - SPS/A-2516GS(HS)-20(H) .
SeA 3% HOo|E BA - SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-20(H)
@ Cloth Feed Mechanism

Cloth Feed ZHA|
@ Pneumatic Mechanism

S22

Index

o|d| A
==



n
afud
[ .
()
(a1
P
©
@]
)
Q
£
-
(&)
©
=
]
S
[ .
<
-
'
>
©
@]
)
Q
=
i -
(&)
©
=

Al




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = & Q'ty App.lled
Period
A-1 CAB-AA004701 Arm ofet 1
A-3 CMB-LA001001 Face Plate o 1
A-4 CMB-FC000602 Face Plate Gasket S JtAl 1 Mar.08.12
A-5 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) IHLEAL 7
A-6 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap for Face Plate HE nFopy 2
A-7 CMB-LA000100 Thread Take Up Cover AR 7| HH 1
A-8 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64"n=40) ELIAL 1
A-9 CMB-LB000100 Left Cover EHE 7 1
A-10 CMB-FC000200 Left Cover Gasket EHE FH TEAT 1
A-12 CMB-HK000800 Thread Guide A AloHA (A) 1Set
A-13 DSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64"n=28) HE 1
A-14 CMB-HK000900 Thread Guide B Al ohfi(B) 1
A-15 DSC-BF000400 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7) O™ LEA} 1
A-16 CMB-HK000200 Thread Guide L Aol (2 1
A-17 DSC-BA000100 Screw (9/64"n=40) I LEA} 3
A-18 CMB-HK000600 Thread Guide R A ohf () 1
A-19 CMB-HK001100 Arm Thread Guide 2 Aok Zo| 1
A-20 DSN-AA001000 Arm Thread Guide Nut et Mokl Zo| HE 1
A-21 CMB-HK000700 Thread Guide L Aol (3t 1
A-22 AMB-PS000200 Silicon Tank Ass’y Ae|E 27 HA(x) 1Set
A-23 CMB-JB000100 Silicon Tank Ale|Z 43 1
A-24 CMB-JJ000100 Silicon Oil Window el 2 7 1
A-25 CMB-JL000101 Silicon Felt AelZ 2R B3 EE 1
A-26 CMB-BH000100 Felt Holder for Silicon Oil Supply el 2w Y3 9E Fol 1
A-27 DSC-CB000700 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 1
A-28 AMB-PS000100 Safety Plate Ass’y OHM ZH(=X) 1Set
A-29 CMB-BJ000100 Safety Plate ORI+ 1
A-30 CMB-BB000100 Safety Bracket oHM I BEal 1
A-31 CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder OHM I 20 1
A-32 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw OHM IF CHfAL 1
A-33 DSN-AA000300 Nut (11/64”n=40) HE 2
A-34 DWS-AA000400 Washer kM 1
A-35 DSP-AC000100 Safety Plate Spring OHME AT 1
A-36 DSC-HD000100 Safety Plate Spring Hook oMt A= Ho| 1
A-37 DSN-AA000200 Nut (3/16”n=28) HE 1
A-38 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 2
A-38-1 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2t 2
A-40 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) ELIAL 2
A-41 GP-019553-00 Emergency Switch H| & AR[X| 1
A-42 CMB-BB000200 Emergency Switch Bracket H| A A2[X] E2|F 1
A-43 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 2
A-45 CMB-LA000200 Top Cover T 1
A-46 CMB-LD000100 Qil Sticker 2 AE[AH 1
A-47 DPK-CB000400 Needle Bar Rubber Cap Hisof D2opy 1
A-48 DSC-BF000300 Screw (3/16”n=28) OFLIAL 6
A-49 PTC-AHO000100 Cable Holder(5N) A OlE O (5N) 5
A-50 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) IHLEAL 5
A-51 DPK-CB000400 Arm upper Part Rubber Cap ofet AHE Do 1
A-52 DPK-CB000100 Arm Rubber Cap(L) otet TR0 (K) 2
A-53 DPK-CB000200 Arm Rubber Cap(M) otet 2ol () 3
A-54 DPK-CB000700 Arm Rubber Cap(S) otet W 2atal (/) 1
A-55 DPK-CB000601 Air Hose Guide Rubber olojsA JtolE & 1 Jul.06.11
A-56 GP-009242-00 Model Mark (HS-20) 24 o}l3 (HS-20) 1
GP-009251-00 Model Mark (GS-20) 29 of3 (GS-20) 1
CMB-LD036900 Model Mark (HS-25) Zd o}l3 (HS-25) 1
CMB-LD037000 Model Mark (GS-25) 29 ol3 (GS-25) 1
A-57 DSC-BF000500 Earth Screw (11/64"n=40) O A LA} 1




n
afud
[ .
()
(a1
P
©
@]
)
Q
£
-
(&)
©
=
]
S
[ .
<
-
'
>
©
@]
)
Q
=
i -
(&)
©
=

Al




Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

O

Qty

Applied

Period
A-58 CMB-LD000200 Warning Sticker 1
A-60 GP-018205-00 CE Mark 1
A-61 DSC-BJ000900 Screw 1




2]
afd
L
©
a
>
°
o
(2
)
£
L
3]
®©
=
o3
]
Q
(a4
S
>
©
o
(a4
)
=
£
3]
®
=

Al




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q’ty :
Period

B-1 CAB-AB000302 Bed H = 1 Jul.01.10
B-2 CMB-LB001001 Bed Cover(L) H| =7{ e (Z}) 1 Mar.07.12
B-3 CMB-LB001101 Bed Cover(R) H EFHE (F) 1 Mar.07.12
B-4 DSC-BB000400 Screw (11/64”n=40 L=8) IHLEAL 10

B-6 CMB-LB001200 X—Moving Cover X=0|&HH (L) 2

B-7 DSC-BB000400 Screw (11/64”n=40 L=8) DELEAL 4

B-8 CMB-BJ000801 Presser Plate TEE 1 Feb.20.11
B-9 DSC-AA000300 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) I LEA} 4

B-10 CMB-LB000900 Needle Plate Support Cover AT X X7 1 Dec.16.09
B-11 DSC-BF002200 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 8

B-12 DSC-AA000200 Washer 2+M 8

B-13 CMB-BB000500 Support Cover Bracket “A” X X| 22 A7 2

B-14 DSC-BF000600 Screw (3/16”n=28 .=10) E LA 2

B-15 DWS-AA001900 Washer 2t 2

B-16 CMB-BB001200 Support Cover Bracket(L) E I X XA 225} 1

B-17 CMB-BJ000700 Support Cover Adjusting Plate XX AH =™ u 2

B-18 CMB-BB001300 Support Cover Bracket (R) EE XXAHAH 22pie” 1

B-19 DSC-AA000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) Z X X[H =™ B D™ LA} 8

B-20 PWS-AA000400 Washer A X XA =™ E D™ LA 2b 8

B-21 DSC-AA000200 Screw (15/64"n=28) IHLEAL 4

B-22 PWS-AA000400 Washer kM 4

B-23 CMB-LF000200 Film for Needle Plate Support Cover XA 2 HE 1

B-24 DSC-BB000400 Screw (11/64"n=40) IHMLEA} 2

B-25 DPK-CB000100 Bed Right Part Rubber Cap Bed & DF0PY 3

B-26 CMB-FD000400 Rubber for X-Moving Cover X-0l&7{Hf HHEI T 4

B-27 DSC-CA001000 Hook Oil Adjust Screw = 27 TELUA 1




Machine Body (3) Cover & Machine Body Parts
TEA (3) HAH H 2TE A

e (@ &




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = & Q'ty No
C-1 CMB-LA001300 Belt Cover HE e 1
C-2 DSC-BF002300 Screw (15/64"n=28) IHLEALA 3
C-3 CMB-LA001500 X—Motor Cover X-2E HH 1
C-4 CMB-LA000400 Y-Motor Cover Y-2E{ 7t 1
C-5 DSC-BF000500 Screw (11/64”"n=40 L=11) O™ LEA} 6
C-7 CMB-BJ000300 Motor Cover Support Bracket ZEZH XX 22p3 1
C-8 DSC-HB000600 Support Stud For X-Motor Cover X—2E{F{H] X|X|L}A} 2
Cc-9 DSC-HB000200 Support Stud For Y-Motor Cover Y-2E 7B X|X|L}A} 2
C-10 DSC-BJ000200 Screw E LA 4
C-11 CST-BB000100 Bed Hinge(R) H = 5l X|(F) 1
C-12 CST-BB000200 Bed Hinge(F) Hl = 51 X| (M) 1
C-13 PSC-AC001600 Screw (M10x£70) IHLEAL 4
C-14 DWS-AA002000 Washer kM 8
C-15 PWS-CA000300 Spring Washer AZE 2N 4
C-16 PSN-AA000300 Nut (M10x1.5) HE 4
C-17 CST-FF000100 Hinge Rubber SIX| DT 2
C-18 DPN-AD000700 Hinge Bl X[ 2 2
C-19 DSC-CB000500 Screw OFLIAL 2
C-20 DTC-AJ000100 Bellows Hze=x 1
Cc-21 CMB-BB001000 Bellows Bracket Hzex =217 1
C-22 CMB-BB001100 Bellows Guide Plate W2 L= Ji0|E T 2
C-23 CMB-BJ000400 Bellows Fixed Plate(F) HEex DMIH(H) 1
C-24 CMB-BJ000500 Bellows Fixed Plate(R) W2 Px DHIHF) 2
C-25 PSC-BH000100 Screw (M3X0.5 L=4) ZILEAL 4
C-26 DSC-BF000600 Screw (3/16”n=28 L.=5.5) O™ LEA} 2
c-27 DWS-AA000200 Washer 2t 2
C-28 GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE oj=32 1
C-29 CMB-BJ001100 X-Motor Cover Support Bracket X-2E 7 X|X| 223 1




Upper Shaft Mechanism

o5 A




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ty | Applied
D-1 CUS-KG001201 Upper Shaft S 1
D-2 CUS-DA000100 Link Cam =R 1
D-3 DWS-AA000100 Link Cam Washer EERAEX 1
D-4 DSC-BF000700 Screw (15/64"n=28) ZILEAL 1
D-5 DSC-BJ000100 Screw (9/32"n=28) ELEAL 1
D-6 DSC-BF000800 Screw (15/64"n=28) ELEAL 1
D-7 MTH-PA000100 Thread Take—-Up Lever Ass’y AR 7I(F) 1Set
D-8 CTH-HJ000100 Thread Take-Up Lever AR 7| 1
D-9 CTH-CB000100 Thread Take-Up Lever Crank A7 IH3 1
D-10 DPN-AD100300 Thread Take—Up Crank Shaft A7 IH3I = 1
D-11 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing Lo| & Hlo{d 1
D-12 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) O LEAL 4
D-13 CTH-CJ000100 Needle Bar Crank SO 383 1
D-14 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64”n=28) O LEAL 1
D-15 PBR-BA000500 Needle Bearing Lol & Hlo{d 1
D-16 CTH-CC000100 Needle Bar Crank Rod HHsof 333 RE= 1
D-17 DSC-BF001600 Screw ELEAL 1
D-18 CNB-BF000100 Needle Bar Holder Hi=CH &ol 1
D-19 DSC-BF001500 Screw E LA 1
D-20 CNB-CD000100 Needle Bar Guide Block HisCf ot 53 1
D-21 CNB-KA000100 Needle Bar Hi=Cf 1
D-22 DBS-DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing(U) s & 4 1
D-23 DSC-CB000300 Screw (11/64”n=40) DM LEAL 2
D-24 DBS-DA000300 Needle Bar Bushing(L) HtsCf st 24 1
D-25 CNB-HK000100 HS  |Thread Guide for Needle Bar(H) Htsth Aohfi(ZEE) 1
D-26 CNB-HK001700 GS |Thread Guide for Needle Bar(G) HhsCh Alohf(LetE) 1
D-27 006-00T-0011 HS Needle (DPX17 #18) HE(FE8) 1

006-00T-0013 GS Needle (DPX5 #14) His (L) 1
D-28 DBS-DB000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) o d Ry 1
D-29 CUS-CF000100 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A0 7S & 1
D-30 DSC-CB000100 Screw for D-29 O LEAL 2
D-31 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear A HE Z2| 7|0 A 1
D-32 DSC-CB000400 Screw (15/64"n=28) O™ LEAL (1/4-40) 4
D-33 DBS-DB000200 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) oE E Y 1
D-34 DCL-AA000100 Upper Shaft Collar AE T2} 1
D-35 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4”n=40) O LEAL 2
D-36 CUS-DB000101 Crank Balancer O3 A 1 Aug.22.11
D-37 CUS-BJ000100 Fix Plate for Crank Balancer Y3 WA IyE 1
D-38 DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16”n=28) ELEAL 2
D-48 DBS-DA000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(R) o5 = 2 1
D-49 PBR-BA000100 Needle Bearing (KT151917) HolE HolY 1
D-50 PWS-AA000100 Thrust Bearing Washer(AS1730) EAE Ho{E 2t 1
D-51 PSR-AH000100 Snap Ring S-RAE HEH(sFH21) 1
D-52 PSR-AH000200 Retaining Ring S-REE HEZ(58E30) 1
D-53 DPL-AA000100 Pulley B 1
D-54 DSC-BF000800 Screw ELEAL 2
D-55 DSC-BG000200 Screw ELEAL 1
p
2
2
2
2

D-56 11-0000-PS10 Synchronizer Ass’y A I 2LI0|M(x)
D-57 11-0215-2500 Screw for L-44 E LA

D-58 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder oIy g 20
D-59 11-022W-2500 Washer 2FM

D-60 11-0215-2500 Screw E LA

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ 2 &)

GS — General Material (2Et2)




Bobbin Winder & Hand Pulley Mechanism

A7 H e Z2| 2

W
(3]

:

=
=

"
%}
-

¢

[
©

c@)@w

:44444
é‘g"; «(«.‘@1’




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty ,
Period

E-1 CHP-CP000100 Hand Pulley HEZe| 1

E-2 DSC-BF000200 Screw E LA 1

E-3 DSP-AA000100 Hand Pulley Spring e Z2| AZgY 1

E-4 DBS-DA000401 Hand Pulley Bushing e Z2| 4 1 Apr.04.11

E-5 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64”n=28) O™ LEA} 1

E-6 CHP-KZ000100 Hand Pulley Shaft e 22| & 1

E-7 PPN-AF000100 Spring Pin (@4, £=10) 2z o 1

E-8 CHP-CL000100 Hand Pulley Roller e Z2| 228 1

E-9 DSC-FA000200 Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw e E2| 223 CHAL 1

E-10 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear B e Z2| 7|0 B 1

E-11 ABW-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base Ass’y AZE7| " o] A(x) 1Set | Feb.17.12

E-12 CBW-KZ000100 Bobbin Winder Shaft AMU7| 2S5 1

E-13 CBW-BA000102 Bobbin Winder Action Body AZT| ZESH 1 Oct.05.12
CBW-BA000101 Bobbin Winder Action Body AT ZSH| 1 Oct.05.10

E-14 CBW-CP000100 Thread Winder Action Pulley A7 s Ea| 1

E-15 DSC-CB000300 Screw (11/64”n=40) IHLEAL 2

E-16 CBW-FA000100 Thread Winder Action Ring AT =S 1

E-17 CBW-FA000200 Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring A FSH 12 1

E-18 CBW-BN000100 Bobbin Stand Bl ARHE 1

E-19 CBW-BH000100 Bobbin Stopper Hyl A8 1

E-20 CBW-BJ000200 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7 =Y 1

E-21 DSC-BF001800 Screw (1/8”n=40) E LA 1

E-22 DWS-AA000200 Washer 2+M 1

E-23 CBW-CMO000100 Bobbin Winder Lever A 27| 2w 1

E-24 PSC-CB000200 Screw (M4XxP0.7) O™ LEA} 1

E-25 CBW-KC000100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft AZ] Bl H 1

E-26 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring Ed (23d5) 2

E-27 DWS-AA000400 Washer kM 3

E-28 CBW-DZ000100 Thread Winder Adjusting Cam A7 =HY 1

E-29 PSC-AC000200 Screw (M4XP0.7) OFLIAL 1

E-30 DSP-AB000100 Thread Winder Spring Az elEgAzg 1

E-31 CBW-BJ000100 Thread Winder Action Plate A27| 2T 1

E-32 DSC-BF001700 Screw E LA 3

E-33 CMB-NB000100 Thread Winder Mes AZT| M A 1

E-34 DSC-BC000200 Screw (9/64”n=40) ZLEAL 2

E-35 AMB-PS000300 Thread Tension controler Ass’y A7 A xH FHR|(X) 1Set

E-36 DSN-CD000100 Thread Tension Nut A7 =H Y HE 1

E-37 CTA-BJ000100 Thread Tension Spring Stopper ARty =™ AZE AET 1

E-38 DSP-BA000300 Thread Tension Spring Ay xd Azg 1

E-39 CTA-BD000200 Spring Cover AxE I 1

E-40 CTA-HL000101 Thread Tension Disk Aokl FHA| 1

E-41 CMB-HMO000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft (15/64"n=28) |[Al&2 =H % 1

E-42 CMB-HK001000 Thread Guide Plate Al ohLff Tt 1

E-43 DSN-AA000700 Nut HE 1




Lower Shaft Mechanism




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty App.||ed
Period
F—1 ALS-PS000100 Lower Shaft Ass’y 5t (X) 1
F-2 CLS-KC000100 Lower Shaft St 1
F-3 DGR-AA000100 Lower Shaft Gear 5HE7]04 1
F-4 PPN-AA000100 Taper Pin Blojm H 1
F-5 DSC-CB000700 Screw (11/64”n=40) O™ LEA} 6
F-6 DBS-DA000500 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 5t = 24 1
F-7 PBR-BA000300 Needle Bearing (KT81110) HolE Hol Y 3
F-8 DWS-AA000800 Thrust Washer EBAE 2N 1
F-9 DCL-AA000400 Lower Shaft Collar st 72t 2
F-10 CLS-CC000100 Crank Rod JH3 2= 1
F-11 DSC-BJ000400 Screw (11/64”n=40) Z LA} 2
F-12 DSC-FB000100 Crank Rod Hinge Screw YT RE ChfA} 1
F-13 DSN-AA000500 Nut (1/4”n=40) HE 1
F-14 CLS-KH000100 Oscillator Shaft 24l0lEf F 1
F-15 DCL-AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) M2 olE & Ft2HH) 1
F-16 DGR-AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Gear REE 7|0 1
F-17 DWS-AA000700 Washer 2FM 1
F-18 PSR-AC000100 E-Ring $9 E-& (23d 9) 1
F-19 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28) I LEA} 1
F-20 DCL-AA000301 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) A0l & Ft2HTF) 1 May.22.12
F-21 CHK-HQO000101 Shuttle Race Ring ME elloja 1 Jan.12.11
F-22 CHK-HC000100 Bobbin Case Ass’y HHl A olA(F) 1Set
F-25 CHK-HB000100 Bobbin Hol 1
F-26 CHK-HA000100 HS |Shuttle(H) MNE(EF=8) 1
F-27 CHK-HA001600 GS  |Shuttle(G) ME(YEHE) 1
F-28 CHK-HP000100 Shuttle Driver ME E2lo|E 1
F-29 PSC-AC000300 Screw (M4XP0.7) Z LA} 1
F-30 CHK-BD000100 Shuttle(L) ME(X) 1
F-31 DBS-DA000600 Middle Bushing for Lower Shaft 5t x4 1
F-32 CHK-CHO000100 Shuttle(L) Adjusting Shaft HEK) =85 1
F-33 CHK-CHO000100 Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft Mg elola =-= 1
F-34 DSC-BF000800 Screw (15/64"n=28) ZILEAL 2
F-35 DSC-BF000900 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 2
F-37 DWS-AA000300 Shuttle Bearing Washer ME Ho{E 2t 1
F-38 CHK-BJ000100 Shuttle Upper Spring(H) ME dH 228 (F28) 1
F-39 CHK-BJ000300 Shuttle Upper Spring(G) ME AtH AZ2|(UutE) 1
F-40 DSC-BF001300 Screw (3/32”n=56) E LA 2
F-41 AHK-PS000100 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass’y Lot 85 (X) 1Set
F-42 CHK-BJ000200 Inner Hook Presser Plate Zotat =50 1
F-43 CHK-KZ000100 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Lot =% 1
F-44 PSR-AC000400 E-Ring Ea (234 3) 2
F-45 DSP-AA000600 Inner Hook Spring £l Qtad AxE 2
F-46 AMB-PS000600 Hook Cover Ass’y = AHAe(x) 1Set
F-47 CMB-BB000900 Hook Cover Hinge = 7 &% 1
F-48 CMB-LA001400 Hook Cover = 7 1
F-49 DSP-AD000100 Hook Cover Plate Spring A =AM B ATE A 1
F-50 DSP-AD000200 Hook Cover Plate Spring B = B AZEB 1
F-51 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) Z LA} 1
F-52 PPN-AF000300 Spring Pin (@2x£9.8) x| o 1
F-53 PBR-BA000200 Needle Roll Bearing HE & Hlod 2
F-54 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4”n=40) ELEA 2
F-55 DSC-CB000600 Screw EILIA 1
Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ 28)

GS — General Material (2Et2)




Presser Foot Mechanism

EEE A

@ 38




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty ,
Period
G-1 CPB-DC000101 Presser Cam LRUSH 1 Sep.17.12
G-2 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4”n=40) E LA 2
G-3 CPC-CC000100 Presser Cam Connecting Rod L2 FSY AZRE 1
G-4 CPB-CB000100 Presser Fork Crank LEY E3 3Y3 1
G-5 DSC-BF000700 Screw (15/64”n=28) E LA 1
G-6 DPN-AA000300 Presser Cam Connecting Rod Pin CRUFSY HdAdRE H 1
G-7 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-& (233d 5) 2
G-8 DBS-DA001000 Presser Shaft Bushing A 2 FSE RYA 1
G-9 DBS-DA001100 Presser Shaft Bushing B LREU4I2SE 4B 1
G-10 CPB-KF000100 Presser Shaft LRUISE 1
G-11 CPB-CB000202 Presser Adjusting Arm L 2e =3 ofgt 1 Feb.03.12
CPB-CB000201 Presser Adjusting Arm EY xd ofgt 1 Nov.17.11
G-12 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4”n=40) E LA 2
G-13 DSN-CF000100 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut 24 =3 otgt HE 1
G-14 DWS-AA013000 Washer 2+M 1
G-15 DSC-FA000500 Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw 22 =H otgh ThAb 1
G-16 CPB-CA000200 Presser Link CEU 3 2
G-17 DSC-FA000400 Presser Link Hinge Screw c2u 23 At 3
G-18 CPB-CA000100 Position Link X 3 1
G-19 DSC-FA000300 Position Link Hinge Screw AT 0 ChpA 1
G-20 CPB-CA000300 Presser Driving Link 2L s3I 1
G-21 DSC-FF000100 Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw R s 3 0 B 1
G-22 DCL-AA000400 Presser Driving Link Collar L2235 3 72t 1
G-23 DSC-CA000400 Screw (11/64”n=40 L=5) ZILEAL 4
G-24 DBS-DA000900 Presser Bar Bushing FEN 24 1
G-25 DSC-CB000700 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 1
G-26 DSC-HA000100 Presser Adjusting Screw s =H LA} 1
G-27 DSN-CC000100 Nut for Presser Adjusting Screw 4 =H LHALE HE 1
G-28 DSP-AA000200 Presser Adjusting Spring e =H A=Y 1
G-29 CPB-KC000100 Presser Adjusting Bar o =HE 1
G-30 CPB-KB000100 Presser Bar & 1
G-31 CPB-BF000100 Presser Bar Holder += Fol 1
G-32 DSC-BF001000 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=11) E LA 1
G-33 CGA-GC000100 Presser Foot (Option) Ea 1
G-34 CPB-BH000100 Finger Guard A= 1
G-35 DSC-BA000200 Screw (9/64”n=40 L.=9.5) ZILEAL 1
G-36 PWS-AA000200 Washer 2FM 2
G-37 PPP-CA000200 Presser Foot Cylinder R 23 Al 1
G-38 DSC-FH000100 Hinge Stud for Presser Foot Cylinder g MR EIX] ChpA} 1
G-39 PPP-ADO0100 Hose (@4) < B S A (04) -
G-40 PPP-AB000100 Speed Controller ATE HEER 2
G-41 APM-PS000200 Connecting Link for Presser Foot Cylinder | =% 28 MEIH oA &3 1
G-42 DCL-AA000400 Connecting Link Coller for Presser Foot Cylinder 2u 28 ABIH o 3 72t 1
G-43 CPM-BM000100 Knuckle of Presser Foot Cylinder e AMEH HE 1
G-44 CPM-CA000200 Connecting Rod for Presser Foot R s AA RE 1
G-45 DSC-FA001200 Stud for Presser Link L 2g 23 EhbAt 3
G-46 CPM-CA000100 Lift Link of Presser Foot 2g 8 23 1
G-47 DSN-AA000400 Nut HE 1
G-48 PWS-AA000600 Washer 2+M 1
G-49 PPK-BA000300 O-Ring o-g 1
G-50 DSC-FA001700 Stud for Presser Foot Lift Link CE2g S8 23 st 1
G-51 DPN-AA000600 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft LR 2 HEs 1
G-52 DSC-BF000800 Screw (15/64"n=28) T LEA} 1
G-53 DPN-BB000100 Position Link Stopper Qx| &3 AEH 1
G-54 DSP-AA000300 Position Link Stopper Spring PIx I AEH AT 1
G-55 CPB-BB000100 Position Link Stopper Bracket 21 g3 2EH B2l 1
G-56 DSC-BJ000600 Screw (15/64"n=28) ELIAL 2




Presser Foot Mechanism

EEE A




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Qty No
G-57 CPB-FB000100 Position Link Stopper Rubber x| HI AEH 1
G-58 DSN-AA000500 Nut (11/4”n=40) HE 1
G-59 DSC-BJ000500 Screw ZE|LEA} 1




Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism

Msx7| WA = 2




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ty | Assembly
H-1 ATA-PS000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y Ay = FX(x) 1Set
H-2 CTA-BA000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Body AR xE AR ZA| 1
H-3 CTA-HMO000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AT = X = 1
H-4 DSC-CA000200 Screw (9/64"n=40) IHLEAL 2
H-5 DSP-BB000100 HS |Thread Take-Up Spring(H) 7| Az (FES) 1
H-6 DSP-BB000900 GS |Thread Take-Up Spring(G) AR AZY(LEHE) 1
H-7 CTA-HL000100 Thread Guide Disk Aokl HA| 4
H-8 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate for 7 Aoty HA| =52 1
H-9 CTA-BD000100 Spring Cover A= e 1
H-10 DSP-BA000100 HS |Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) AN =M AT (FEER) 1
H-11 DSP-BA001000 GS |Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) AlEE Y ATZE(AHR) 1
H-12 CTA-BJ0O00100 Spring Stopper ATE AETH 2
H-13 DSN-CD000100 Thread Adjusting Nut AzxH ER HE 1
H-14 PSC-AC000900 Screw (M6) E LA 1
H-15 ATA-PS000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y  [2= Al =& &x|(x) 1Set
H-16 CTA-HMO000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft [2Z= A =& &= % 1
H-17 DSP-BA000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring |2 A ohff HA| A= 1
H-18 DSN-CD000200 Second Thread Adjusting Nut Hx AxFH #H HE 1
H-19 DSN-AA000700 Nut (15/64"n=28) HE 1
H-20 CTR-CA000100 Thread Release Link o =371 83 1
H-21 DSC-FA001500 Thread Release Link Hinge Screw A £F7] 3 BAL 1
H-22 CTR-BH000100 Thread Release Connecting Rod A =7 dd RE 1
H-23 DSC-FA001601 Hinge Screw A for 22 Al SFT7| 4 R= chLIALA 1
H-24 DSN-AA000200 Nut (3/16”n=28) HE 1
H-25 DSC-FB000200 Hinge Screw B for 22 AMEF7| 4z RE ChtALB 1
H-26 DWS-AA001200 Washer I 1
H-27 CTR-BJ000300 Thread Release Stopper M=FI7| AEH 1
H-28 DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16”n=28) ZILEAL 2
H-29 CTR-BJ000200 Thread Release Adjusting Plate MAEF7| =™ 2
H-30 DSP-AB000200 Thread Release Return Spring A=F e amy 1
H-31 DSC-HD000200 Spring Hook Screw AmE| ZHO| LEA} 1
H-32 DSN-AA000300 Nut (11/64”n=40) HE 4
H-33 DSC-AA000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 1
H-34 PWS-AA000400 Washer 2t 1
H-35 DPN-AD000400 Thread Release Shaft A EFF 1
H-36 DSC-CA000300 Screw (3/16”n=28) IHLEAL 1
H-37 DCL-BB000100 Thread Release Shaft Collar A =F7| F 72t 1
H-38 DWS-AA001300 Washer kM 1
H-39 CTR-CC000100 Thread Release Action Bar A =X FEss 1
H-40 DSC-FA001400 Hinge Screw for 39 A =EF7| 2SS CHAAL 1
H-41 CTR-BJ000100 Thread Release Action Bar Guide A =F7| &S o 1
H-42 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64”n=40) E LA 2
H-43 DPN-AA000500 Thread Release Pin A =x7 H 1
H-44 CTA-BJ000400 Thread Detecting Plate Guide Al ZEX| B by 1
H-45 CTA-BN000100 Thread Detecting Plate Ring A 24X g 1
H-46 CTA-BJ000300 Thread Detecting Plate A X B 1
H-47 DSC-BG000100 Screw (9/64"n=40) E LA 1
H-48 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2+M 2

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ 2 &)
GS — General Material (2Et2)




T
A f——=== % ﬁ

il
—

e
R
c
©
ml
o
=
| S
o
2

ot0|IH




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty ,
Period
-1 AWP-PS000100 Wiper Bracket Ass'y eto|H HalH(x) 1Set
-2 DSC-BF000600 Screw(3/16”n=28) E LA 4
-3 CWP-KC000100 Wiper Rotation Shaft oto|H 3™ F 1
-4 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-2 (3234 5) 1
-5 DCL-AA000700 Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar etol 2™ E 72t 1
-6 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xP0.7) DX LIA} 4
-7 CWP-BHO000100 Wiper o}o|H 1
-8 DSC-BA000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) ZILEAL 1
-9 AWP-PS000200 Wiper Crank Ass’y etolH IHWI(x) 1Set
I-10 DSC-FA000800 Hinge Screw for 9 ool T3 chtAL 3
=11 DSN-AA000300 Nut (11/64”n=40) HE 3
=12 CWP-CA000200 Wiper Rod etojH RE 1
1-13 AWP-PS000300 Wiper Rock Link ass’y ool 28 FI(X) 1
-14 DSC-FA000900 Hinge Screw for 13 oto|H @& 3 A} 1
I-16 DSP-AC000200 Wiper Spring oto|H A=Y 1
-17 CWP-CA000100 Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link 2ol &2l o= A &3 1
-18 CWP-BB000100 Wiper Base 20| 0| A 1
=19 DSC-HB000300 Wiper Base Joint ool Hjo|A =QIE 1
1-20 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2+M 3
I-21 DSC-BA000500 Screw(11/64”n=40) ZILEAL 1
|-22 DCL-BB000200 Wiper Base Collar ool Hjo|A 72t 1
I-23 CWP-LA000100 Wiper Cover 20| H 74t 1
|-24 DSC-BA000100 Screw EILIA 2
|-25 DSD-AA000100 Wiper Solenoid Ass'’y 2ol &l =0|=(x) 1Set
1-26 PSC-BA000100 Screw E LA 4
1-27 PWS-CA000100 Spring Washer A LA} 4
1-28 PWS-AA000500 Washer 2+M 4
1-29 11S0365-306H Wiper On/Off Switch °0|IH ZE AL %] 1
|-32 11-019M-2350 Solenoid Tube &ellcolE FE 1
1-33 DSN-AA000600 Nut 2z HE 1
1-35 DSC-BJ003200 Screw EILIA 1




Ism

Mechan

imming

Thread Tr
AE 2HA

J

©
@)mm
=

o A
&0




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Yy Q'ty App.||ed
Period

J-1 DSD-AB000100 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass’y AME &8 0| E(X) 1Set

J-2 CTT-BB000101 Thread Trimming Sol. Bracket AE & ol E Ea2p3 1 Nov.23.11

J-3 DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16”n=28) ZILAL 4

J-4 DSN-AA000400 Nut (3/16”n=28) HE 2

J-5 CTT-CM000101 Rotating Link for 1 AR &elolE 2N &3 1 Mar.08.12

J-6 PSC-AC001400 Screw (M4XP0.7) ELEAL 1

J-7 CTT-BJ000100 Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper AR E 3 AET 1

J-8 CTT-DG000100 Thread Trimming Cam APE A 1

J-9 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4”n=40) O™ LEAL 2

J-10 CTT-BJ000300 Thread Release Notch A EF7| X 1

J-11 PSC-AC001500 Screw (M4XP0.7) Z LEAL 2

J-12 CTT-KC000100 Thread Trimming Shaft APE = 1

J-13 DCL-AA000400 Thread Trimming Shaft Collar AR & Ftel 2

J-14 DSC-CB000700 Screw (15/64”n=28) DAL 4

J-15 CTT-FB000100 Rubber Washer for 12 A F IR 9bM 1

J-16 CTT-CB000400 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass’y AR S ZA(X) 1Set

J-17 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64”n=28) O™ LEAL 1

J-18 DSP-AA000700 Spring for 12 AR F AT 1

J-19 CTT-CL000200 Thread Trimming Cam Roller AR 222 1

J-20 DPN-AD000600 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Shaft AME W 2ER F 1

J-21 DSN-AA000900 Nut (11/64”n=40) HE 2

J-22 CTT-CM000200 Thread Release Lever HAEF7| 2l 1

J-23 DSC-GA000100 Thread Release Lever Pin A=F7| 2y H 1

J-24 DSN-AA000400 Nut (15/64"n=40) HE 1

J-25 CTT-CC000500 Thread Trimming Connecting Rod AR oE RE 1

J-26 PBR-GB000100 Rod End(R) Rod End “%” 2

J-27 PSN-AA000200 Nut (M4XxP0.8) HE 2

J-27-1 PSN-AA000600 Nut (M6X1.0 H=5) HE(ESR) 1

J-28 DSC-FD000100 Hinge Screw for 25 APE o1 RE Chtat 2

J-29 DWS-AA000600 Washer kM 1

J-30 CTT-CB000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Link APE AA 3 1

J-31 DSC-FB000400 Hinge Screw for 30 APE A 23 EHLbAL 1

J-32 CTT-CC000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar AE 2 S 1

J-33 DSC-FB000300 Hinge Screw for 32 APE AZ S ChbAL 1

J-34 DSN-AA000800 Nut (3/16”n=28) HE 1

J-35 DSC-AA000400 Link Stopper Screw HE AEH LIAL 1

J-36 DSP-AB000300 Thread Stick Return Spring AR g 2|H AZg 1

J-37 DSC-HD000200 Spring Hooker A=a ZHo| 1

J-38 CTT-BJ000200 Needle Plate &z 1

J-39 DSC-BC000100 Screw (15/64"n=40) ZILEAL 4

J-40 CTT-GL000101 Needle Plate Cover(H) Ao AHAH(ZFEE) 1 Aug.17.12

J-41 CTT-GL000801 Needle Plate Cover(G) I AH(LEE) 1 Aug.17.12

J-42 DSC-BB000300 Screw (M4XP0.5) ELEAL 2

J-43 CTT-NB000100 Fixed Mes ™A 1

J-44 DSC-BF002000 Screw (9/64”n=40) ZILEAL 2

J-45 ATT-PS000401 Moving Mes SH A 1 Aug.16.12

J-46 DSC-FA001801 Hinge Screw for Moving Mes SH A cHpAL 1
DWS-AA001700 Washer (t=0.4) 2+A(0.4) -

J-a7 DWS-AA001800 Washer (t=0.5) 244 (0.5) -
DWS-AA004000 Washer (t=0.6) 244(0.6) -
DWS-AA004100 Washer (t=0.7) 24 (0.7) -

J-48 CTT-CA000100 Moving Mes Link SHA 3 1

J-49 ATT-PS000700 Thread Trimming Lever “B”(H) AtHEH "B (F28) 1

J-50 ATT-PS000800 Thread Trimming Lever “B”(G) AtEEH "B (L EHE) 1

J-51 CTT-CL000100 Thread Trimming Lever Ring AtEee & 1

J-52 ATT-PS000600 Thread Trimming Lever “A” At A 1

J-53 DSC-FG000101 Thread Trimming Lever Shaft AEEY F 1 Dec.16.11

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ 2 &)

GS — General Material (2Et2) @



©
)
=

o S/ © )
Sl D

Ism

Mechan

imming

Thread Tr
AE 2HA

J




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Qty No
J-54 DSC-BF002100 Thread Trimming Lever Screw AtEelH LA 1
J-55 DSC-BJ000800 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 1
J-56 PWS-AA000200 Washer 2 1
J-57 PWS-CA000200 Washer B 2
J-58 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5XL5, p=0.8) ZEILEA 1
J-60 PWS-AA000200 Washer 2kM 2

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ 2 &)
GS — General Material (2Et2)




X-Y Mechanism (1) X-Moving Mechanism
X-Y &A(1) X-0|& 24

N

e @@(® ~

\

c——am@ N

.\




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ty | Assembly
K-1 AXF-PS000200 X-Y Ball Guide Ass’y £ 7I0|E(X) 1Set
K-2 CXF-BA000600 X-Fixed Race X-1& 20| A 1
K-3 DSC-BF000600 Screw (3/16”n=28) ZE|LEA} 8
K-4 20-004A-2516 X-Moving Race X-0| &2 o] A 2
K-5 20—-005A-2516 X—Retainer X—-2|E| 0] 2
K-6 CXF-BJ000500 X—Stopper X-AEIH 2
K-7 20A007S-811H Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 4
K-8 20A008S-811H Ball = 100
K-9 20A009S-811H X-Tension Adjusting Nut X-&2 =3 HE 2
K-10 20A010S-811H X-Tension Adjusting Bolt X-&2 =™ 2E 2
K=11 CXF-BK000600 Race Table glo|A Hol& 1
K-12 20A012S-811H Screw (11/64"n=40) ZILEAL 4
K-13 20A013S-811H Y-Tension Adjusting Nut -3 xF HE 2
K-14 20A014S-811H Y-Tension Adjusting Bolt Y-&H =™ 2E 2
K-15 CXF-BJ000900 X-Sensor Plate X—MIA 2 1
K-16 02014SC-4113 Screw (M4x0.7) O LEAL 2
K-17 20-017A-2516 Y-Fixed Race(L) Y-1F 2ol A(F) 1
K-18 20-018A-2516 Y-Fixed Race(R) V-1 20| A(F) 1
K-19 20A019S-811H Screw E LA 4
K-20 CXF-BA000700 Y-Moving Race Y-0| & o] A 1
K-21 20A021S-811H Hinge Stud for Y-=Moving Race Y-0| &2 oA SIX| AEE 2
K-22 20A022S5-811H Y—Retainer Y-2|E| 0| L4 2
K-23 20A023S-811H Y-Stopper Y-AEH 2
K-24 20A024S-811H Screw(11/64”n=40) E LA 4
K-25 CXF-KC000100 X-Driving Shaft A X-Ts% (A) 1
K-26 CXF-BB000100 Bracket A for X-Driving Shaft X-7&%& 2213 (A) 1
K-27 PSC-AC001000 Screw (M5X0.8 L=20) DX LEAL 6
K-28 DGR-AA000300 X-Driving Gear X-&Z&7|0 1
K-29 DSC-CB000500 Screw ELEAL 2
K-30 DPL-BD000100 Pulley for X-Timing Belt X-Efo|Q HWE Zz| 2
K-31 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (3/16”n=28) ZE|LEA} 4
K-32 DWS-AA001300 Washer 24M 3
K-33 PBR-AA000600 Bearing (F6082) H o1 5
K-34 CXF-KC000200 X-Driving Shaft B X-T&% (B) 1
K-35 CXF-BB000300 Bracket B for X-Driving Shaft X-7+&5 2213 (B) 1
K-36 PSC-AC000900 Screw (M5X0.8 L=17) O LEAL 4
K-37 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring E-& 2
K-38 PSC-AC001100 Timing Belt Tension Adjusting Bolt Elo|Y HE A3 =™ gE 1
K-39 PSN-AA000100 Nut HE 1
K-40 DWS-AA001300 Washer 24M 1
K-41 CXF-BB000400 X-Idler Bracket X-olo|E3 2z}l 1
K-42 PSC-AC000900 Screw (M5x0.8 L=8) O™ LEAL 1
K-43 DWS-AA001500 Washer 2FM 2
K-44 PBR-AA000800 Bearing (6962) o1 (6962) 2
K-45 DSC-FA001900 Stud for X-Timing Belt X-Efo| W E ChpA} 1
K-46 PBT-BC000100 X-Timing Belt X-Efo| HWE 1
K-47 CXF-BJ000100 Belt Holding Plate HE Zfo| m 1
K-48 DSC-BF002200 Screw (11/64"n=40) D™ LEAL 2




I X-Y Mechanism (2) Y-Moving Mechanism
X-Y &A(2) Y-0|& 2A




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty No
L-1 PMT-BJ000300 X-Driving Motor X-TS2E 1
L-2 DSC-BA000400 Screw OFLIAL 6
L-3 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2+M 6
L-4 DWS-AA001500 Washer kM 6
L-5 DGR-AA000400 X—Drive Gear X-7&7|04 1
L-6 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64”n=28 L=7.5) OFLIAL 4
L-7 DGR-AF000200 Y-Removal Shaft Y-0| &= 1
L-8 DBS-DA001200 Front Bushing for Y-Removal Shaft Y-0l&% HMRY 1
L-9 DBS-DA001300 Rear Bushing for Y-Removal Shaft Y-0l5% =84 1
L-10 DSC-AA000300 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) OFLIAL 4
L-11 PWS-AA000600 Washer 2+M 4
L-12 CYF-KC000300 X—Guide Shaft X-7}0|E & 1
L-13 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7.5) E LA 2
L-14 CYF-BB000400 X-Guide Shaft Bracket X-7I0|EF 2213 1
L-15 PMT-BJ000400 Y-Driving Motor Y-TS2H 1
L-16 CYF-BB000100 Y—Motor Base Y-2E Hjo]A 1
L-17 DSC-BF000700 Screw O™ LEA} 4
L-18 DGR-AA000400 Y—-Drive Gear Y-T&7|04 1
L-19 DWS-AA001400 Washer for Y-Driving Shaft Y-TSE 2k 2
L-20 PBR-AA000700 Bearing (FR62) H o 2
L-21 CYF-KC000200 Y-Guide Shaft Y-7}0|E & (X) 1
L-23 CYF-BB000300 Bracket(R) for Y-Guide Shaft Y-7tol= & 22Pl(F) 1
L-24 PSC-AC001300 Screw Y-710|E & 22}2 DHLIAL 4
L-25 PBR-FA000100 Bearing (LM12) Y-7}0|E F 22} Hjo{ 2




€
Q
c
®
£
o
@
=
| .
o
n
c
)
%)

=

I

A

\

o N\ KE, /

- \
\ N \
N N NN
\ /
\ N /
by \ . Ny S
9 \ 7 /
/ /
\ \ W /
\ N \ W/,
\ . ,
= ~ g
\ / /
) w0 /o ;
g \ S
\
" \ S \
v \ ———
Ky
. A \
\ / v N
NI
\ U B B
Y . /
o X / , /
S
f , / ~ /
_0 SN 7
. NN b
NN 7 - / NV ,
/ 4 /. % Sy —
\ \ \ . g . ) J
\ / J /
\ | o
\ \ \ - B
\ /
=3 \ N
BN N S
\ /
N \ B
\ . N ) .
\ \ N
\ == N \
\ \ v
N
\
\ -

VA




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ty | Assembly
M-1 CYF-CM000100 Y-Removal Sensor Connecting Crank Y-0lEE MM o1 383 1
M-2 PSC-AC001200 Screw (M6XP1) E LA 1
M-3 CYF-BJ000500 Sensor Connecting Plate For Y Removal Shaft |Y-0|& % MA odZ & 1
M-4 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40 L=7.4) ZILIALA 1
M-5 DSC-BF000600 Screw (3/16”n=28 L=8) ELIALB 1
M-6 DWS-AA000600 Washer °FM 1
M-7 GP-014837-01 Sensor MM 5
M-9 CYF-BJ000600 Y-Sensor Removal Plate Y-M A o] ST 1
M-10 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40 L=5) E LA 2
M-11 DWS-AA000500 Washer °FM 2
M-12 AXY-SM000300 Y-Sensor Bracket Y-MA 227l 1
M-13 DSC-BF000900 Screw (11/64”n=40 L=7.5) ZILEAL 2
M-14 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2FM 2
M-15 ASY-SM000400 X-Sensor Bracket X=MA =22l 3
M-16 DSC-BF000900 Screw (11/64”"n=40 L=7.5) ZILAL 6
M-17 DWS-AA000500 Washer kM 6
M-18 PTC-AHO000300 Cable Holder(6N) HolE=0 2
M-19 DSC-BJ000200 Screw E LA 2
M-20 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2+M 1




Cloth Feed Mechanism
ulo|E A




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 'Eé Q'ty :
Period
N-1 CCP-BB000501 Feed Bracket molE =23l 1 Sep.20.12
N-2 DSC-AA000300 Screw (15/64"n=28) O LEAL 2
N-3 PWS~-CA000500 Spring Washer AT QLM 2
N-4 DWS-AA001500 Washer 24M 2
N-5 CCP-CD000200 Slider 2ol 1
N-6 DSP-AA000900 Slider Spring selo|lH A= 1
N-7 CCP-BD000100 Slider Bracket £2lo|r gl 1
N-8 SC-0164-2700 Screw (11/64”n=40) O LEAL 1
N-9 PPP-CC000100 Air Slide Table(L) ofof £2lo|= E|o|E 2
N-10 PSC-AC001300 Screw O™ LEAL 4
N-11 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer AT kM 4
N-12 DSC-AA000200 Washer R 4
N-13 PPP-AA000100 Hose Union SA FU2 4
N-14 CCP-BK000500 Upper Feed Plate Bracket Holder Aol EE 2213 20 2
N-15 PSC-AC000800 Screw O LEAL 8
N-16 225014H-306H Setting Pin AE 2
N-17 CCP-BB000600 Upper Feed Plate Bracket Atmlen 523 1
N-18 PSC-AC002000 Screw (M6xL20) O LEAL 2
N-19 CCP-BB000700 Hinge for Upper Feed Plate Au =g BIX] FH 2
N-20 PSC-AC001700 Screw OHLEAL 4
N-21 DSC-CB000700 Screw AI|Oo| EfF =8 EHLIA} 2
N-22 DPN-BC000200 Hinge Shaft for Upper Feed Plate A =E BXE 2
N-23 DSC-CB000700 Screw O LEAL 2
N-24 CCP-FD000100 Stopper Rubber for Upper Feed Plate AL EEAEH 12 2
N-25 CGA-GK000200 Upper Feed Plate At =g 1
N-26 CGA-GJ000201 Lower Feed Plate st o] =& 1 Jun.13.11
N-27 DSC-AA000500 Screw ELIAL 2
N-28 PWS-AA000600 Washer 24M 2
N-29 22A012S-811H Air Tube Label(S3L) ofof 5= 2#(S3L) 1
N-30 22A048S-811H Air Tube Label(S4L) ofo] F= 2 (S4L) 1
N-31 22A049S-811H Air Tube Label(S3R) oo F= 2} (S3R) 1
N-32 22A050S-811H Air Tube Label(S4R) ofof FE 2} (S4R) 1
N-33 PWS-CA000600 Spring Washer AZE kM 2
N-34 PWS-AA000600 Washer M 2
N-35 PBR-FA000200 Ball Bearing =H| o & (LME 12UU) 2




€
2
c
®©
L
o
Q
=
©
)
)
w
<
afd
o
o
R4
o
o
I
)
=
®
€
S
)
c
a

Cloth Z|o| = 2tA|

%{

ra K—3
S =3




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty )
Period
0-1 SN-000031-00 Cap Nut CHbAL ™ {4 E M4 (3 6
0-2 CA-001748-05 Sensor MM 2 Feb.27.12
0-3 DSC-BA001900 Screw for Sensor MM DA™ LEAL 2
0-4 05057SN-3211 Nut for Sensor HM 2™ HE 2
0-5 07035SC-7113 Screw for Sensor Bracket MM B2 0F LEA 4
0-6 06011SW-2111 Washer for Sensor Bracket MM 22l IF ok 4
0-7 GP-002103-00 Sensor Bracket(R) MM =22B1(2) 1
0-8 GP-002104-00 Sensor Bracket(L) MM B2 () 1
0-9 GP-002099-00 Screw for Cylinder Base Bracket AZIH Ho|A B2l EhpAt 4
0-10 GP-002100-00 Bracket for Cylinder Base(R) A2l HolA 22(2 1
O-11 GP-002101-00 Bracket for Cylinder Base(L) AR HolA Eap (= 1
0-12 GP-002102-00 Bracket for Cylinder Shaft Aein = 224 2
0-13 GP-002105-00 Palette Base a3l E o] A 1
0-14 49A0085-811H Screw for Palette Base TS E HolA IH LA 3
0-15 DWS-AA001900 Washer for Palette Base T E HjojA 1F oM 3
0-16 GP-002106-00 Palette Base Bracket A a3l E HjojA EapAl A 2
0-17 49A0085-811H Screw for Palette Base Bracket A IS E Hjo|A 231 A 4
0-18 DWS-AA001900 Washer for Palette Base Bracket A IS E HiojA E231 A 4
0-19 GP-002107-00 Palette Base Bracket B oSl E HjojA 2217 B 1
0-20 49A008S-811H Screw for Palette Base Bracket B a3l E HjojA =2l B 4
0-22 DWS-AA001900 Spring for Palette Base Bracket B T3l E Hjo|A =222 B 4
0-23 GP-002097-00 Palette Pin Holder ot E T Fol 2
0-24 GP-002098-00 Screw for Palette Pin Holder TSl E E Fo| BhfAt 2
0-25 GP-002109-00 Air Cylinder for Palette Pin Holder a3l E E Fol ofof A2IH (CJ2B10-15) 2
0-26 GP-002110-00 Air Fitting for Palette Pin Holder o3 E 7 ol ofof & (KJL04-M5) 4
0-27 DWS-AA001500 Washer CHoFAL b 6
0-28 PN-000074-00 Palette Pin oS E fl 2
0-29 GP-002551-00 Palette Pin Assist Bracket B E m Hx =223 1
0-30 PSC-BB000100 Screw T E m 00X LA} 2
0-31 DSC-BB000400 Screw I E A2l Bx =213 1F 8
0-32 DSN-AA000900 NUT B E A2iM Ex 2212 Iy HE 8




Lubrication Mechanism

=l

o0F
N1




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ty | Applied
P-5 CLB-BG000100 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate Y3 = =78 1
P-6 CLB-JL000100 Felt d4E 1
pP-7 DSC-BF000600 Screw (3/16”n=28) ZILAL 3
P-8 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 22 F4 3
P-9 CLB-JG000600 Oil Hose 2 sA 3
P-10 CLB-BG000200 Oil Hose Holder(L) 2 A Fol(X) 2
P-11 DSC-BJ001100 Screw (11/64”n=40) Z LA} 6
pP-12 CLB-BG000300 Oil Hose Holder(A) 2 A F0|(A) 1
P-13 CLB-BG000300 Balance Lubrication Plate WHA SRE 3
P-14 CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt(F) WAHA S REHE(H) 1
P-15 CLB-JL000300 Balance Lubrication Felt(M) WA SREHAE(E) 1
P-16 CLB-JL000400 Balance Lubrication Felt(R) s SREAE(F) 1
P-17 DSC-BF002400 Screw (9/64”n=40) ZElLEAL 3
P-18 CLB-BHO000100 Oil Hose Holder(B) 22 S AZ0|(B) 1
P-19 DSN-AA000800 Nut (3/16”n=28) HE 1
P-20 CLB-BH000200 Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder =t =27/ 74 &ol 1
pP-21 DWS-AA000500 Washer kM 1
p-22 CLB-BG000400 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate |HHSCH 383 R /7T 1
P-23 CLB-JL001000 Oil Return Felt(A) R 2d E(A) 1
p-24 CLB-JL000500 Felt £l 1
pP-25 CLB-BH000200 Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder(S) st 27 74 &ol(/)y) 1
P-26 CLB-JL001102 Arm Oil Return Felt ofetF ety WE 1 Oct.22.10
p-27 CLB-JG000100 Arm Oil Return Felt Oil Hose ottF R HE 22 5~ 1
p-28 CLB-BG000500 Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Plate REE 70l =7 & 1
pP-29 CLB-JL000600 Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Felt REF 7|0 27 EE 1
P-30 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 3
P-31 CLB-JD000300 Shuttle Lubrication Wick ME =7 74 1
p-32 CLB-JG000300 Shuttle Lubrication Oil Hose ME 7 29 34 1
P-33 CLB-JL001201 Bed Oil Return Felt HHES 27 WE 1
P-34 CLB-JG000200 Bed Oil Return Felt Oil Hose HER 3R 8 E 22 SA 1
P-35 CLB-BG000700 Shuttle Lubrication Plate ME a7E 1
P-36 CLB-JL0O00700 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) ME =7 ZE(X) 1
pP-37 CLB-JL000800 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) ME 27 BE() 2
P-38 CLB-JJ000100 Oil Window & 2
P-39 CLB-JNO00100 Oil Gauge 2! Alo|X| 2
P-40 CLB-FA000100 Oil Window Rubber Ring & nge 2
P-41 CLB-BG000800 Bed Wick Holder Hl = & &ol 1
p-42 DSC-BF000900 Screw (11/64”n=40) E LA 1
P-43 CLB-BHO000300 Pipe Holder gt mlo| ZZfo| 1
P-44 CLB-JL0O00900 Felt st dE 1
pP-45 CLB-BJ000100 Felt Plate 2E o 1 Jan.14.09
P-46 DSC-BF001300 Screw E LA 2
P-47 GP-038536-00 Wick H £ g7 7o 1
P-48 GP-034235-00 Oil Adjustment Block 2= 29 1 Dec.31.09
P-49 DSC-BA003300 Screw EILIA} 1
P-50 DSC-BF002500 Screw E LA 1
P-51 DPK-CA000200 Rubber T UE I 1
P-52 PSC-CB000400 Screw EILIA 1
P-53 CLB-JF000800 Pipe S1}o| T 2




Pneumatic Mechanism

=l

-l

ol
[0

o ! SN
|
&
)
//////
e
24

\




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q’ty | Assembly
Q-1 PPP-AD000100 Urethane Hose (@4) P EtSA -
Q-2 PPP-AD000200 Urethane Hose (@6) el Bt S A -
Q-3 PPP-AA000100 Pressure Gauge 2t& 7| o] X| 1
Q-4 PPP-AA000500 Quick Joint Plug 2 =QE Zy{a(x) 1Set
Q-5 PPP-AG000100 Finger Valve A He 1
Q-6 PPP-BD000100 Filter Regulator ZE 1
Q-7 PPP-BG000100 Air Pressure Switch of| of 1
Q-8 PSC-AC001700 Screw(M5%P0.8 £=10) O LEAL 2
Q-9 PSN-AA000700 Nut(M5xP0.8 H=3.5) HE 2
Q-10 DWS-AA002100 Washer 2FM 2
Q-11 PPP-AA000400 Tee 1
Q-12 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie 5
Q-13 PPP-AF000200 Plug A 1
Q-14 PPP-AA000300 Elbow Union 1
Q-15 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple HE 3
Q-16 PPP-AA001300 Quick Coupling HEY 2
Q-17 PPP-BA000100 Solenoid Valve 2 co|E W 2
Q-18 DSC-AC003400 Screw (M4xP0.7 L=30) HLEA 4
Q-19 PPP-BB000100 Manifold Block MU EH =3(SS5Y3-20-02) 1
Q-20 PPP-BC000100 Silencer 57| 2
Q-21 PPP-AF000100 Plug B 1B 2
Q-22 49A022S5-811H Air Tube Label ofof F= 2 2
Q-23 PPP-BF000100 Pressure Decreasing Valve s 1
Q-24 PPP-AB000200 Speed Controller ALE HEED 2
Q-25 CAR-BB000100 Manifold Bracket HUEE= 223 1
Q-26 PSC-DD000100 Tapping Screw =LEAL 2




£
2
c
@®©
<
O
Q
=
©
c
©
apd
2]
©
©
o
t
L
-
o3
2
nw
-

39

19




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ty | Applied
R-1 CST-LG000200 Table(L) Blo|E(&H 1
R-2 CST-LG000300 Table(R) HO|=(F) 1
R-3 CST-LH000200 Table Stand Ass’y HlO| £ ci2|(X) 1Set
R-4 CST-JB000100 Qiler 2 HEE 1
R-5 CST-JA000100 Oil Supporter HiC| 2l 8ko| 1
R-6 PSC-AC001800 Screw LA 4
R-7 90A008S-811H Case for Custody Sl 1
R-8 CST-AC000102 Body HiC| 1 Dec.31.10
R-9 PSC-AA000300 Body Connecting Bolt Hic| ¢id £E 4
R-10 90-011A-2516 Spring Washer HiC| o1 EE AT 3 2pM 4
R-11 PWS-AA000800 Washer HiC| 912 EE 2N 4
R-12 90-013A-2516 Nut HiC| o8 HE 4
R-13 CST-LB000100 Body Side Cover HiC| 58 Ao 2
R-14 PSC-AC001700 Screw O™ LEA} 8
R-15 PSC-DA000100 Table Connecting Screw HlolE Z&t SLIAt 8
R-16 91-101A-SA53 Motor Pulley Cover Ass’y 2H E2| AH(E) 1Set
R-17 PSC-AA000300 Bed Connecting Bolt H= et 2E 2
R-18 PWS-AA000800 Washer H = Zg °tM 2
R-19 90A019S-811H Gas Spring Ass’y JtAa AT R(x) 1Set
R-20 PPP-DA000100 Gas Spring Jta Az 1
R-21 CST-BB000500 Bracket for Gas Spring JhA AmE akE| 2
R-22 DPN-AA000800 Upper Shaft for Gas Spring JtAa AT FH(A 1
R-23 DSC-HB000400 Lower Shaft for Gas Spring JiA AxE E(5)) 1
R-24 CST-BB000600 Bracket for Gas Spring Shaft Jta A=Y = 2apg 2
R-25 DSC-AA000300 Screw (15/64"n=28) IHLEAL 4
R-26 CST-BN000100 Joint Ring A for Gas Spring JIA AZE ZAHEIA 1
R-27 CST-BN000200 Joint Ring B for Gas Spring Jta AmE AHEB 2
R-28 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring E-& 4
R-29 PSC-AA000200 Screw (M4X1.0 L=14) TiA AmE gbxl N LA} 2
R-30 PSN-AA000600 Nut (M6X1.0 H=5) JIA AZE HHE I E 2
R-31 PWS-AA000700 Washer bA AT BHE 2FM 2
R-32 22-019A-2516 Tapping Screw Ef ) LEA 4
R-33 CST-BB000400 Bracket for Frame Support = IX|X| Eapt 1
R-34 CST-BB000700 Stopper for Frame Support Bracket T XX B2 AEH 1
R-35 DWS-AA000500 Washer kM 2
R-36 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64”n=40) OFLIAL 2
R-37 CST-BB000300 Gas Spring Fixed Frame JiA AZE X =l 1
R-38 DPN-AA000700 Shaft for Gas Spring Fixed Frame JhA ATE TN Tl & 1
R-39 CST-MF000100 Thread Stand Ass’y A £ol(x) 1Set
R-40 CST-FD000300 Support Rubber for Bed(F) H| E8rE D2 (M) 1
R-41 CST-FD000400 Support Rubber for Bed(R) H =g D2 () 1
R-42 PSC-AC001900 Screw I LEAL 1
R-43 CST-BB000800 Oiler Holder |2 s =04 2
R-44 PSC-AC000800 Screw LA 1
R-45 CLB-JG000500 Hose for Oil Supporter g A 1
R-46 CLB-JP000100 Nipple for Oil Supporter HiC| 7| 80| Y& 1
R-47 CST-BB000900 Control Box Bracket HEEYA 223l 1
R-48 PSC-AC001700 Screw (M6XL20) OFLIAL 14
R-50 PWS-AA000600 Washer oot 14




Accessories Mechanism
o M| A2 ZHA




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Qty No
S-1 PTL-BA000200 Driver(S) E2}olH# (/) 1
S-2 PTL-BA000200 Driver(M) E2}o|H(h) 1
S-3 PTL-BA000100 Driver(L) E2}0|H(X) 1
S-4 PTL-CB000100 Spanner AL 1
S-5 CAC-JB000100 QOiler 2 FR7I| 1
S-6 CHK-HB000100 Bobbin Hyl 2

PTL-AB000100 L-Shape Wrench -2l %[ (2mm) 1
PTL-AB000300 L-Shape Wrench -2l %[ (2.5mm) 1
S-8 PTL-AB000500 L-Shape Wrench -2 X[ (3mm) 1
PTL-AB000400 L-Shape Wrench L-&%[(4mm) 1
PTL-AB000200 L-Shape Wrench -2l %[ (5mm) 1
S-9 006-00T-0011 HS |Needle (DPX17 #18) Ht= 5
S-10 006-00T-0013 GS [Needle (DPX5 # 14) Ht= 5
S-11 CAC-MG000200 Sponge AEX| 1
01-002C-ZIZA Fuse(5A(T5L)) 250V F= (5A(T5L)) 2
05-003B-AU10 Fuse(0.5A(T500L)) 250V = (0.5A(T500L)) 1
S-12 10-001C-PTO1 Fuse(3.15A(T3.15)) 250V F= (8.15A(T3.15)) 1
01-007B-CPT1 Fuse(6.3A) 250V F= (6.3A) 1
01-001C-ZIZA Fuse(7A) 250V F=(7A) 1
04-005C-ZIZA Fuse(8A) 250V F= (8A) 1
S-183 PTC-AB000100 Handle &Zfo| 1
S-14 CAC-BJ000200 Plastic Blank Z2tAE E¥3 1
S-15 DSC-BB000800 Screw (M4XL7) E LA 8
S-21 CAC-JB000200 Bottle of Qil 2AE 1
S-22 CTT-NB000100 Fixed Mes IEHMH A 1
S-23 ATT-PS000401 Moving Mes SH A 1 Aug.16.12
S-24 CAC—-MA000200 Head Cover 0| &7 H 1
S-26 CAC-FD000200 Slider Stop Rubber plate for Upper Plate |Atm|o| =& o| N 2HX] 0 22 1
S5-27 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag O M| AL2| uf 1
S-29 PSC-DD000200 Screw Operation FLE AR E ELIA} 2
S-34 CST-MF000100 Thread Stand Ass’y Ao 2£o|(x) 1Set
S-35 CAC-MD000100 Box ol ek 1
S-36 EP-000497-00 USB Flash Drive USB Z&iAl E2lo|= 1
S-37 - CD Manual CD o wdd 1

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ 2 &)
GS — General Material (2 2HE)




=
2
c
®
<
o
@
=
X
o
o
o
afud
c
o
o




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty .
Period
T-1 10-001A-PT01 Control Box HEE 1
T-2 10-001M-PT02 Bolt Control Box(M6XxL45) HEE gtA x| EE(M6XL45) 6
T-3 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer Control Box HEE ghA x|l AT 2| QL4 6
T-4 91-001C-PT10 Flat Washer Control Box ZHEE A x| & 9N 6
T-6 GP-050297-00 Front Cover Control Box ZEE 2 M I 1 Oct.25.10
10-002A-PT01 Front Cover Control Box HEE ghA MH Ay 1
T-7 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Control Box S A =l LA 4
T-8 GP-057463-00 Cover Control Box HEE gA 74 1 Jan.09.13
T-9 10-003M-PT01 Screw Cover ZHEE A A =l LA} 8
T-16 BD-000961-00 Power Board Ass'y e EE(x) 1Set | Jan.06.11
02-0000-PT18 Power Board Ass'y IR EE(x) 1Set
T-17 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass’y (M4x1.10) ol H = Q| LIAK=)(M4XL10) 4Set
T-20 10-104A-PT18 Transformer EdMA zH 1
T-21 07-0255-3701 Screw Ass’y EA I x=Q LIAKX) 4Set
T-22 06-110A-PT06 X-Y Board Ass'y X, Y BEE (%) 1Set
T-22-1 10-104A-PT10 X-Y Board Radiator X-Y 2E g @ 1
T-22-2 BD-000425-12 Step Board AREE 1 Nov.17.11
BD-000425-10 Step Board AHEE 1 Nov.01.10
BD-000425-09 Step Board AHEE 1 Sep.01.10
BD-000425-08 Step Board AHBCE 1 Apr.09.10
T-22-3 EA-000177-00 Fan $E7I 1
T-22-4 GP-017387-00 Fan Bracket S$E7| 2212l 1
T-22-5 SC-000392-00 Screw(M4x130) SE7| LA 4
T-22-6 SC-000684-00 Screw(M3%L10) SE7| Bl ELEAL 4
T-25 SC-000683-00 Screw(M4xL10) Srd Tk ELEAL 4
T-26 EP-000291-00 Fan Ass’y SE7|(x) 1Set
T-27 01-001B-CPT2 Fan Cover SE7] A 2
T-28 01-002M-AU12 Bolt Fan (M4X0.7 L=35) SE7| =gl EE 8
T-29 09-041S-3701 Nut Fan(M4) SE7| = HE 8
T-30 BD-000296-14 Main Driving Board Ass'y FE HE(X) 1Set | Aug.04.11
BD-000296-12 Main Driving Board Ass'y FH EE(X) 1Set | Sep.18.10
T-31 10-002S-SW66 Screw Ass’y For Main Driving Board (M3x0.5L=7) |£& EE = 2E(X) 5Set
T-32 10-115A-PT10 Radiator Main F5 gAdm 1
T-33 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass’y (M4x1.10) F5 grd o =l LIAKE) 4Set
T-34 10-012M-PT10 Stud Main Driving Board (3-5-15) F&F HE AEE(3-5-15) 2
T-35 SC-000683-00 Screw IPM (M4X0.7 L=10) IPM =& LIAKE) 2Set
T-38 10-003M-PT10 Screw Bridge Diode(M4XL16) BEIX| clo|2E =] LiAL 1
T-39 BD-000239-04 1/0 Board Ass'y /0 EE(x) 1Set Mar.28.12
BD-000239-02 1/0 Board Ass'y /0 BE(x) 1Set Nov.04.11
BD-001523-03 Option |I/O Board Ass'y — Barcode Reader /0 EE(x) - HIZE 2| 7] 1Set Jan.09.13
T-40 SC-001099-00 Screw Ass'y I/0 Board(M3XL7) /0 BEE =l LIAK=E) 5Set
T-41 03-010A-PT10 Stud (3-5-37) /0 2= AE{E (3-5-37) 4
T-42 03-011A-PT10 Stud (3-5-42) /0 EE AE{E (3-5-42) 2
T-43 BD-000928-17 486 CPU Board Ass'y 486 CPU 2 E(x) 1Set Apr.21.14
BD-000928-15 486 CPU Board Ass'y 486 CPU EE(=x) 1Set Aug.21.13
BD-000859-00 486 CPU Board Ass'y 486 CPU 2 E(x) 1Set Sep.15.09
BD-000212-09 CPU Board Ass'y CPU EE(x) 1Set Jun.02.09
BD-000212-08 CPU Board Ass'y CPU E=(=x) 1Set Feb.11.09
T-44 08-002M-SW67 Stud CPU P.C.B (3-5-10) CPU EE AE{E(3-5-10) 4
T-45 GP-050302-00 Connecting Plate 1/0 & CPU 1/0, CPU AZE 1 Jan.13.11
10-003B-PT10 Connecting Plate 1/0 & CPU 1/0, CPU 4 1
T-46 15-0225-1000 Screw Connecting Plate 1/0, CPU A ZE ZQILIAL 4
T-48 10-006M-PT10 Isolation Bushing “B” HARA"B” 4
T-49 10-005M-PT10 Isolation Bushing “A” AL AN 4
T-50 GP-038187-01 Cover CPU P.C.B CPU, P.C.B #HH 1 Feb.24.11
T-51 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Ass’y For CPU P.C.B Cover CPU, P.C.B HH =l LIAH=Z) 2Set
T-52 10-008A-PT10 Cover Connectors 4 E A 1




£
R
c
®
<
3]
Q
=
X
o
o
m
afud
c
o
o




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Yy Q'ty :
Period

T-53 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Ass’y For Connectors Cover HAYE HH =l LIAKXE) 4Set

T-54 GP-011049-00 Sticker Caution Mt 918 AEAH 1

T-55 01-004S-BT01 Sticker Replacing Filter ZE| W3k AE[FH 1

T-57 22-1811-PT01 Control Box Ass'y HEE HtA (X) 1Set

T-58 01-001C-ZIZA Fuse 7A 250V F=TA 1

T-59 01-002C-ZIZA Fuse 5A 250V F=5A 1

T-60 04-005C-ZIZA Fuse 8A 250V F=8A 1

T-61 05-003B-AU10 Fuse 0.5A 250V FZ=0.5A 2

T-62 10-001C-PTO1 Fuse 3.15A 250V F= 3.15A 1

T-63 04-001S-PT10 Encoder Sticker ol 30 AE|F 1

T-64 04-002S-PT10 Synchro Sticker A32 AEA 1

T-65 09-025R-SC53 Rubber Cap ol 1

T-66 GP-052136-02 Voltage Sticker T RrAF2E AE|F 1 Jul.19.11
GP-052136-01 Voltage Sticker eAr2E AE|F 1 Feb.24.11

T-67 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie 70l £ E}o|(42l%]) 20

T-70 01-102A-PT10 Step Motor Output Cable A B ZE{E3(SPS-011) 1

T-71 02-101A-PT10 Power Input ALEXIH & 213 (SPS-008) 1

T-72 02-102A-PS10 Synchro Connect Cable A3=294A 70| £(SPS-003) 1

T-73 02-103A-PT10 Solenoid Power Cable £l 0| EX &l (SPS-014) 1

T-74 CA-006366-00 Main Driving Motor Power FEZ2EE MY (SPS-015) 1

T-75 02-105A-PT10 Step Motor Power Cable AEI2E{E MY (SPS-016) 1

T-76 03-101A-PT10 Key Input Cable 7| 21247 0| £(SPS-001) 1

T=77 03-103A-PT10 Digital Speed Cable C|X|& & £ 70| 2(SPS-004) 1

T-78 03-104A-PT10 Motor Control Cable ZE{XN 045 70| =(SPS-005) 1

T-79 03-106A-PT10 Switch Input Cable gz A 9| x| @2 70| = (SPS-007) 1

T-80 03-108A-PT10 Air Solenoid Output Cable =¢&e 0| =& # 0| =(SPS-010) 1

T-81 03-207A-PT10 electrical Solenoid Output Cable HM7| &8 co|=&3 # o= B (IBD-009) 1

T-82 CA-001704-01 Fan Cable W2 7ol = 1 Oct.18.09

T-83 12-002B-5050 Sensor/Switch Cable MM /A2I%| 70| £(50-3) 1

T-84 CA-001780-01 Main Driving Motor Output Cable FE2E| £ 710/2(SPS-018) 1

T-85 CA-001916-04 CPU FDD Control Cable CPU FDD M o{& @ #0|=(SPS-013) 1 Jan.08.11

T-86 GP-046265-00 486 CPU Card Sticker 486 CPU 7t= EA| AE|F 1 Sep.15.09

T-87 GP-049857-02 USB Board Bracket USB 2E =23 1 Oct.25.10

T-88 07018SC-8118 Screw(M3xL8) USB 2E 22} I LA} 4

T-89 GP-049858-01 USB Connector Cover USB AU E 7t 1 Oct.25.10

T-90 SN-000323-01 USB Connector Cover Nut USB HHE 7] 1 H HE 1 Oct.25.10

T-91 BD-000927-00 USB Joint Board USB =QIE 2 E 1 Oct.25.10

T-92 01-011C-WE10 USB Board Stud USB 2= 11¥ AHE (3-0-10) 2

T-93 SC-001099-00 Screw(M3xL7) USB 2= T8 LA} 2

T-94 CA-005277-00 USB Connector Cable USB o1& 70| & 1 Oct.25.10

T-95 SC-000684-00 Screw(M3xL10) USB 2E T1H LA} 2

T-96 EP-000071-00 Fan o2 1

T-97 CA-006367-00 Fan Cable H2tm 7ol = 1




€
8
c
®
L
o
Q
=
=
c
-
C
o
=
®
1
o
o
o




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty :
Period
U-6 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie 70| & Efo| 1
u-9 GP-048070-00 Operation Unit Stand Operation FHE ARHE 1 Dec.02.09
12-004A-PT10 Operation Unit Stand Operation FHE A= 1
u-10 12-003M-PT10 Screw Operation Unit Stand Operation RLE ABE ZQILIAL 2
u-12 11-0000-5050 Operation Box Ass'y 2o gtA(x) 1Set
uU-12-1 11-001A-5050 Membrane Switch H=gol A9 | 1
uU-12-2 11-001B-5050 Key Plate 7| E20|E 1
U-12-38 11-001S-5050 Screw for Key Plate (ST2.6XL4.5) 7| Z20|E ELIA}L (ST2.6XL4.5) 5
U-12-4 EA-000471-02 LCD LCD 1 Oct.21.10
10-005A—-CPT1 LCD LCD 1
U-12-5 BD-000921-04 O/P Board o/P EE 1 Apr.20.12
BD-000921-03 O/P Board o/P EE 1 Aug.04.11
BD-000921-02 O/P Board o/P EE 1 Aug.22.11
BD-000921-01 O/P Board o/P EE 1 Oct.21.10
03-0000-5050 O/P Board o/P 2E 1
U-12-6 GP-052396-00 Front Cover for O/P O/P MH HH 1 Jun.02.11
U-12-7 GP-052397-00 Rear Cover for O/P O/P =M AHH 1 Jun.02.11
U-12-8 11-002B-5050 LED Cover LED #H{ 3
U-12-9 11-003B-5050 Sensor Cover MM A 1
U-12-10 12-001M-PT10 Rubber Magnet for O/P O/P 15 XY 2
U-12-11 11-002S-5050 Screw for O/P Cover (ST2.9XL8 ) OP 7t{ EL}AL (ST2.9XL8) 6
uU-12-12 11-003A-5050 OP Unit Cable OP 74 o1& #Hol= 1




£

2

c

®

<

%I
=~

=

©

e

o)

Q




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty No
V-1 11-011A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass’y A4 (F) 1Set
V-2 11-006A—-PT11 Base Foot Switch AL H ol A 1
V-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 1 2HEE A QX[ (X) 2Set

V-3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover SO A Q| X| 7t 2
V-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing A 24 2
V-3-3 10-001S-SW68 E-Ring E-& 2
V-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base ghEk A Q| X| Hj O] A 2
V-3-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft 2HI AR 2
V-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C 2ok AET C 2
V-3-7 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH ofo|3 2 A% 2
V-3-8 10-005B-PT11 Stopper B Stot AETH B 2
V-3-9 10-006S-PT11 Spring A gHE AT E A 2
V-3-10 10-007B-PT11 Guide Cover ZHIk 710|E A 2
V-3-11 10-007S-PT11 Spring B ghto AT 2B 2
V-3-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw AL x| ELIAL 2
V-3-13 10-018B-PT11 Switch Cover (S) SHIFA Q| R 7 () 2
V-3-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3XL6) 10| E HH ZILIAL 8
V-3-15 10-002S5-SW66 Screw Ass’y (M3XL8) 7t0| E Hjo] A Z=QI LEA} 8
V-3-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 70| = oA 2
V-3-17 10-005B-PT11 Guide A JI0lE A 2
V-3-18 10-007S-PT11 Spring C AT C 2
V-3-19 10-006S—-PT11 Stopper A AETH A 2
V-4 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 2% 4N 1
V-5 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass’y(M4xL10)  |#H0lE ol ZLIAHZE) 1Set
V-7 GP-053206-00 Cover Foot Switch A W HojA A 1
V-8 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For “A”Foot Switch Cover (M4XL10 A H Y HolA He EQILIAKE) “A” 2Set
V-9 10-002S-SW66 Screw Ass'’y For “B"Foot Switch Cover (M3XL8) A I 2 ol A A EQILIAKE) “B” 6Set
V-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge AEX| 2




£
2
c
®
i
(®)
Q
=
()
£
©
[ .
L.
(@)
£
©
Q
()
L
c
()
2
[ .
Q
>
Q
'
©
[ .
(4]
(o R
Q
n
O
=
©
S
=
Q
c
(a

Cloth Feed Mechanism / 3] o] = 7




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty No
W-1 50-015A-2516 Upper Feed Plate Aol EEH (22| E) 1
W-2 DSC-BJ001000 Screw E LEA 6
W-3 DWS-AA001500 Washer 2FA 6
W-4 50-008A-2516 Upper Feed Plate Clamp(L) Atujo| =8 S} = (2 1
W-5 50-009A-2516 Upper Feed Plate Clamp(R) Almlo|EE 2ME () 1
W-6 PSC-AC005800 Screw (M6, L=12) E LEA 4
W-7 PWS-CA000600 Spring Washer ($6) AT 2N 4
W-8 PWS-AA000600 Washer ($6) o 9L 4
W-9 50-006A-2516 Air Slide Table Holder oo £2l0|= H|o|E & 2
W-10 PSC-AC001800 Screw DX LA} 8
W-11 DSN-AA000700 Nut(15/64"n=28) HAZHE 2
W-12 DSC-CB000500 Screw HAZALIA} 2
W-13 GP-013515-02 Lower Feed Plate st mo| = & (22ld) 1
W-14 225014S-306H Feed Plate Satting Pin ool = f 2| x| Mo{H 4
W-15 - Sponge AEX| 2




Pneumatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame Mechanism

Pneumatic Mechanism / 3-¢F 37

S6S 2




Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts = | Q’ty | Assembly
W-1 PPP-BF000100 Pressure Decreasing Valve Zete 1
W-2 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple SAUE 5
W-3 PPP-BA000100 Solenoid Valve S olEwWE 3
W-4 50A048S-811H Manifold Block HUEE =2 (SS5Y3-20-03) 1
W-5 49A0125-811H Cable Tie 70| 2 E}o| 8
W-6 CAR-BB001300 Manifold Bracket HUEZEE =213 1




)

o

F

MEH AFOE

c o

2 Step Palette Feed Mechanism (Option)
A (M

2t Zef| E mof

>




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty :
Period
X~1 CCP-BA002000 Base Bracket glojA =2 1
X-2 DSC-AA000300 Screw S22t 2E(15/64" n=28, L=14) 2
X-3 CCP-BB011400 Support Bracket XX 222 2
X=4 PSC-AC004000 Screw F24THE0| EE(M5xP0.8, L=12) 4
X-5 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer AT 2N 4
X-6 CCP-BB011201 Cylinder Bracket-R Alzif =22p21-R 1
X-7 CCP-BB011301 Cylinder Bracket-L A2 22p-L 1
X-8 PSC-AC004900 Screw S24THE0| EE(M4xP0.7, L=12) 6
X-9 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer AmE LM 6
X-10 AAR-PS007500 Air Cylinder Ass’y of of MelH(x) 2Set
X=10-1 PPP-CA006200 Cylinder oflof Al2I{(SMC-CJPD10-15D) 1
X=10-2 PPP-AA000200 Fitting I & (M-5H-4) 2
X-10-3 PPP-AD000100 Air Hose oflof S A(TU-0425) 2
X=11 CCP-BF000801 Cylinder Shaft AEIHIYF 2
X-12 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring EE HEY 4
X-13 PSN-DA000200 Nut LI E L{E(M6) 2
X-14 PSN-AA001900 Nut MM IOH K2 E(M3xP0.5) 2
X-15 CCP-CJ000100 Hook Moving Shaft F30|5F 2
X-16 CCP-CS000100 Hook = 2
X=17 PSN-DA000100 Nut LI E L{E(M4) 2
X-18 DSC-FA009400 Stud Screw =HAF S pAHMAXPO.7, D6 x H4.6) 2
X-19 CCP-LA000800 Hook Cover FIHH 2
X-20 PSC-BH000900 Screw EB{A R2LIAHM3xP0.5 L=8) 4
X-21 CCP-BF001000 Sensor Bracket R MM EeiZi() 1
X-22 CCP-BF001100 Sensor Bracket L MM =2eiZI (= 1
X-23 PSC-AC011500 Screw S2UFHE0| EE(M3xP0.5, L=6) 4
X-24 DWS-AA008500 Washer e "oty 4
X-25 15-027A-2070 Sensor Z MM (TL-W3MC1) 2
X-26 PSC-BB002200 Screw MM FHA| Z2LEAHM3xP0.5, L=10) 2
X-27 CCP-BF000900 Feed Plate Bracket Holder Atmjo|E@ B2l 20 2
X-28 PSC-AC005400 Screw SZt2HE0| 8 E(M5xP0.8, L=20) 2
X-29 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer A= 2N 2
X-30 PWS-AA004600 Washer = otM 2
X-31 AAR-PS007600 Air Unit Ass’y oo FLE(X) 1Set
X=31-1 PPP-BB000100 Manifold o L] Z =(SS5Y3-20-02) 1
X=31-2 PPP-BA000700 Solenoid Valve £ 0| = 2 (SY3120-5LE-M5) 2
X-31-3 PPP—-AA000300 Fitting I & (KQ2L06-01S) 1
X-31-4 PPP-BC000100 Silencer =X 2
X-31-5 PPP-AA000200 Fitting I & (M-5H-4) 4
X-31-6 PPP-AF000100 Plug B =31 8B 2
X-31-7 PPP-AD000200 Air Hose oflof & A(TU-0604B) 1
X-32 PSC-DC000200 Screw SLEAKMS, L=30) 4
X-33 ACP-PS001800 Pallet Ass’y ZHe| E(x) 1Set
X-34 APT-PS000100 Seam Guide Ass’y Seam 70| E(x) 1Set
X-35 CPT-BB000300 Seam Guide Seam 70| = 1
X-36 DSC-BB000400 Screw YAl ZH2LEAL 8
X-37 DSN-AA000900 Nut FUHHE 8
X-38 CPT-BS000100 Seam Guide Seam 70| = 2
X-39 PSC-BB000100 Screw YAl ZH2LEAL 2




Y Barcode Reader Mechanism (Option)

HEEE 2|07 TA| (MEALRE)




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty ,
Period
Y-1 GP-057460-00 Barcode Reader Sensor ™A HERE 2|H7|4MAM DS1500 1
Y-2 CA-006365-00 Cable oA PR E 2|67| 52 A Folg 1
Y-3 CPT-BB000700 Bracket Base Plate =2zl st g H| o] A 1
Y-4 CPT-BB000800 Bracket Plate sei 1
Y-5 CPT-BB000600 Sensor Bracket Plate HMMEEPIE =5 1
Y-6 PSC-DA000100 Tapping Screw He| Ef ZLEAL 5
Y-7 PSC-AC007100 Bolt SUTFYHE0| SEE 4
Y-8 PWS-CA000200 Spring Washer A= 2N 9
Y-9 PWS-AA000200 Washer e "oty 12
Y-10 PSC-AC013000 Bolt SUFHE0| EE 5
Y-11 PSC-AC014100 Bolt SAFHE0 EE 3
Y-12 PSN-AA003200 Nut HE 3
Y-13 PSC-AC007500 Bolt S24TH=E0| 2E 3
Y-14 PWS-CA003700 Spring Washer AZE 2N 3
Y-15 PTC-AH000500 Cable Holder HolE =0 3
Y-16 PTC-AGO000100 Cable Tie 70| & Efo| 3




Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism-SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-20(H)
=244 =39 mo|E 2A - SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-20(H)

(DCloth Feed Mechanism / ¥ o] = -7




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q’ty | Applied
Z-1 CCP-BB000501 Feed Bracket molE =23l 1
-2 DSC-AA000300 Screw (15/64"n=28) O LEAL 2
Z-3 PWS-CA000500 Spring Washer 2= 2t 2
Z-4 DWS-AA001500 Washer 24M 2
Z-5 CCP-CD000200 Slider 2ol 1
-6 DSP-AA000900 Slider Spring g2lo|lH A= E 1
-7 CCP-BD000100 Slider Bracket £2fo|r g 1
Z-8 SC-0164-2700 Screw (11/64”n=40) O LEAL 1
Z-9 PBR-FA000200 Ball Bearing =t o{ & (LME 12UU) 2
Z-10 PSC-AC001300 Screw eSS 4
Z-11 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer AT OLM 4
Z-12 DSC-AA000200 Washer o 2tM 4
Z-13 PPP-CC000100 Air Slide Table(L) ofof £2l0|E H|o|& 2
Z-14 PPP-AA000100 Hose Union SA FUS 4
Z-15 DPN-BB000500 Setting Pin AEH 2
7-16 CCP-BB000600 Upper Feed Plate Bracket Aunem 22l 1
Z-17 PSC-AC002000 Screw (M6x1.20) DM LA} 2
7-18 PWS-CA000600 Spring Washer AZE kM 2
Z-19 PWS-AA000600 Washer M 2
Z-20 CCP-FD000100 Stopper Rubber for Upper Feed Plate MU S0 AEH I8 2
Z-21 CCP-BB000700 Hinge for Upper Feed Plate At =g BIX| =X 2
7-22 PSC-AC001700 Screw LA 4
Z-23 DSC-CB000700 Screw Ao ET - ZYLIA 2
Z-24 DPN-BC000200 Hinge Shaft for Upper Feed Plate S N 2
Z-25 DSC-CB000700 Screw O LEAL 2
7-26 CGA-GK000200 Upper Feed Plate At =g 1
7-27 22A0125-811H Air Tube Label(S3L) ofof 5= 2}#(S3L) 1
7-28 22A048S-811H Air Tube Label(S4L) offo] F= 2 (S4L) 1
Z-29 22A049S-811H Air Tube Label(S3R) oo F= 2} (S3R) 1
Z-30 22A050S-811H Air Tube Label(S4R) oo FE 2} (S4R) 1
Z-31 CCP-BA002000 Base Bracket [ ESSEE | 1
7-32 DSC-AA000300 Screw FZt 2E(15/64" n=28, L=14) 2
Z-33 CCP-BB011400 Support Bracket XX 2242 2
Z-34 PSC-AC004000 Screw S24TH=0| EE(M5xP0.8, L=12) 4
7-35 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer AZE kM 4
Z-36 CCP-BB011201 Cylinder Bracket-R A2lid 22p21-R 1
Z-37 CCP-BB011301 Cylinder Bracket—L AEin =22Pl-L 1
Z-38 PSC-AC004900 Screw S24TH=0| EE(M4xP0.7, L=12) 6
Z-39 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer AZE kM 6
Z-40 AAR-PS007500 Air Cylinder Ass’y oo M2l (x) 2Set

Z-40-1 PPP-CA006200 Cylinder of|of Al21H(SMC-CJPD10-15D) 1
Z-40-2 PPP-AA000200 Fitting I & (M-5H-4) 2
Z-40-3 PPP-AD000100 Air Hose 0|0 A(TU-0425) 2
Z-41 CCP-BF000801 Cylinder Shaft AEHIHF 2
7-42 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring Ed HEHY 4
Z-43 PSN-DA000200 Nut Liel 2 L E(M6) 2
Z-44 PSN-AA001900 Nut MM - FZ2HA E(M3xP0.5) 2
Z—-45 CCP-CJ000100 Hook Moving Shaft F30|8% 2
Z-46 CCP-CS000100 Hook =3 2
Z-47 PSN-DA000100 Nut Ll 2 L E(M4) 2
Z-48 DSC-FA009400 Stud Screw =& EHFAN(MAXPO.7, D6 x H4.6) 2
Z-49 CCP-LA000800 Hook Cover F3HH 2
Z-50 PSC-BH000900 Screw EA 2ESLIAHM3xP0.5 L=8) 4
Z-51 CCP-BF001000 Sensor Bracket R MM =222l () 1
7-52 CCP-BF001100 Sensor Bracket L MM 22l (zh 1
Z-53 PSC-AC011500 Screw g27Y=0| EE(M3xP0.5, L=6) 4
Z-54 DWS-AA008500 Washer e HetM 4




Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism-SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-20(H)
=244 =39 mo|E 2A - SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-20(H)

(DCloth Feed Mechanism / ¥ o] = -7




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 'Eé Q'ty .
Period
Z-55 15-027A-2070 Sensor Z ™M M (TL-W3MC1) 2
Z-56 PSC-BB002200 Screw MM FHA| Z2LEAHM3xP0.5, L=10) 2
7-57 CCP-BF000900 Feed Plate Bracket Holder Atnjo|EH Hall 20 2
Z-58 PSC-AC005400 Screw F2THE0| EE(M5xP0.8, L=20) 2
Z-59 APC-PS006200 Pallet Ass’y ZH| E(x) 1Set
Z-60 APT-PS000100 Seam Guide Ass’y Seam 70| E(X) 1Set
Z-61 CPT-BB000300 Seam Guide Seam 70| = 1
7-62 DSC-BB000400 Screw A ZFSLEAL 8
Z-63 DSN-AA000900 Nut 2 HE 8
7-64 CPT-BS000100 Seam Guide Seam 70| E 2
Z-65 PSC-BB000100 Screw Al Z-2LEA} 2




Pneumatic Hook Type Cloth Feed Mechanism-SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-20(H)
=244 =39 mo|E 2A - SPS/A-2516-GS(HS)-20(H)

2Pneumatic Mechanism / &<} 37




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty .
Period
Z—1 PPP-AD000100 Urethane Hose (@4) S EF A (04) -
z-2 PPP-AD000200 Urethane Hose (26) <2 Et SA (P6) -
Z-3 PPP-AA000100 Pressure Gauge 2ta 7o x| 1
Z-4 PPP-AA000500 Quick Joint Plug 2 =QE Zy{a(x) 1Set
7-5 PPP-AG000100 Finger Valve A He 1
7-6 PPP-BD000100 Filter Regulator e 2 eilolH 1
z-7 PPP-BG000100 Air Pressure Switch ofof Za|AM AR 1
Z-8 PSC-AC001700 Screw(M5%P0.8 £=10) O LEAL 2
Z-9 PSN-AA000700 Nut(M5xP0.8 H=3.5) HE 2
Z-10 DWS-AA002100 Washer 2kM 2
Z-11 PPP-AA000400 Tee E| 1
Z-12 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie 7|0l & Eto| 7
Z-13 PPP-AF000200 Plug A ZOA 1
Z-14 PPP-AA000300 Elbow Union AL FLS 1
Z-15 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple SALE 5
Z-16 PPP-AA001300 Quick Coupling #H AHEY 4
zZ-17 PPP-BA000100 Solenoid Valve &2l '-0| E # = (SY3120-5MZ-M5) 3
Z-18 DSC-AC003400 Screw (M4XxP0.7,.=30) O LEAL 4
Z-19 PPP-BB001100 Manifold Block MU EH =3(SS5Y3-20-03) 1
Z-20 PPP-BC000100 Silencer 27| 2
Z-21 PPP-AF000100 Plug B Z3{1B 2
7-22 49A022S5-811H Air Tube Label ofof F= 2 2
7-23 PPP-BF000100 Pressure Decreasing Valve Zee 1
Z-24 PPP-AB000200 Speed Controller AT E HEEY 1
7-25 CAR-BB001200 Manifold Bracket HUEE 223 1
Z-26 PSC-DD000100 Tapping Screw SLEAL 2




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
006-00T-0011 |Needle (DPx17 #18) | 17 | D-27 | |10-003M-PT01|Screw Control Box 53 | T-7 | [20A014S-811H|Y-Tension Adjusting Bolt | 35 | K-14
006-00T-0011 [Needle (DPx17 #18) | 51 S-9 10-003M-PT01 |Screw Cover 53 T-9 20A019S-811H|Screw 35 | K-19
006-00T—0013 [Needle (DPX5 # 14) | 51 S-10 10—-003M—PT10|Screw Bridge Diode(M4xL16) | 53 | T-38 20A021S-811H|Hinge Stud for Y-Moving Race| 35 | K-21
006-00T-0013 |Needle (DPx5 #14) | 17 | D-27 | | 10-003S-SW66 |Spring Washer Control Box| 53 | T-3 | [20A022S-811H|Y-Retainer 35 | K-22
01-001B-CPT2|Fan Cover 53 | T-27 | |10-004A-PT11 |MICRO SWITCH 59 | v-3-7 | |20A023S-811H|Y-Stopper 35 | K-23
01-001C-ZIZA |Fuse 7A 250V 55 | T-58 | |10-005A-CPT1|LCD 57 |U-12-4| [20A0245-811H|Screw(11/64"n=40) | 35 | K-24
01-001C-ZIZA |Fuse(7A) 250V 51 | S-12 10-005B-PT11|Guide A 59 [v-3-17| [22-019A-2516 |Tapping Screw 49 | R-32
01-002C-ZIZA |Fuse 5A 250V 55 | T-59 10-005B-PT11 |Stopper B 59 |v-3-8 | [22-1811-PTO1 |Control Box Ass'y 55 | T-57
01-002C-ZIZA |Fuse(5A(T5L)) 250V | 51 | S-12 | [10-005M-PT10|Isolation Bushing “A” | 53 | T-49 | |[22A012S-811H|Air Tube Label(S3L) | 41 | N-29
01-002M-AU12 |Bolt Fan (M4X0.7 1=35) | 53 | T-28 | |10-006B—PT11 |Guide Base 59 |v-3-16| [22A0125-811H|Air Tube Label(S3L) | 69 | Z-27
01-004S-BTO1 [Sticker Replacing Filter | 55 | T-55 | |[10-006M-PT10|Isolation Bushing “B”| 53 | T-48 | |22A048S-811H|Air Tube Label(S4L) | 41 | N-30
01-007B-CPT1|Fuse(6.3A) 250V 51 | S-12 | [10-006S-PT11 [Spring A 59 | v—3-9 | [22A0485-811H|Air Tube Label(S4L) | 69 | Z-28
01-011C-WE10 |USB Board Stud 55 | T-92 10-006S-PT11 |Stopper A 59 [v-3-19| |22A049S-811H|Air Tube Label(S3R) 41 N-31
01-102A—PT10 |Step Motor Output Cable | 55 | T-70 10-007B-PT11 |Guide Cover 59 |v—3-10| |22A049S-811H|Air Tube Label(S3R) | 69 | Z-29
02-0000-PT18 [Power Board Ass'y 53 | T-16 | |10-007S-PT11|Spring B 59 |v—3-11| |22A050S-811H|Air Tube Label(S4R) | 41 | N-32
02014SC-4113|Screw (M4X0.7) 35 | K-16 | [10-007S-PT11 [Spring C 59 |v-3-18| [22A050S-811H|Air Tube Label(S4R) | 69 | Z-30
02-101A-PT10 |Power Input 55 | T-71 | |10-008A-PT10 |Cover Connectors 53 | T-52 | [22S014H-306H|Setting Pin 41 | N-16
02-102A-PS10|Synchro Connect Cable| 55 | T-72 | [10-009M-PT11|Screw 59 |v-3-12| [2250145-306H [Feed Plate Satting Pin | 61 | W-14
02-103A-PT10|Solenoid Power Cable | 55 | T-73 | |10-012M~-PT10 Stud Main Driving Board (3-5-15) | 53 | T-34 | [49A008S-811H Screw for Palette Base | 43 | O-14
02-105A-PT10 |Step Motor Power Cable 55 | T-75 10-018B-PT11|Switch Cover (S) 59 [V-3-13| [49A008S—811H Screw for Palette Base Bracket A | 43 | O-17
03-0000-5050 |O/P Board 57 |U-12-5| | 10-021M-SW66 |Screw Guide Cover(M3XL6) 59 |v-3-14| |49A008S—811H|Screw for Palette Base Bracket B | 43 | O—20
03-010A-PT10|Stud (3-5-37) 53 | T-41 | [10-104A-PT10|X-Y Board Radiator | 53 |T-22-1| [49A0125-811H |Cable Tie 63 | W-5
03-011A-PT10|Stud (3-5-42) 53 | T-42 | [10-104A-PT18|Transformer 53 | T-20 | [49A0228-811H|Air Tube Label 47 | Q-22
03-101A-PT10 |Key Input Cable 55 | T-76 10-115A-PT10 |Radiator Main 53 | T-32 | [49A0225-811H|Air Tube Label 73 | Z-22
03-103A-PT10 |Digital Speed Cable | 55 | T-77 | |11-0000-5050 |Operation Box Ass'y | 57 | U-12 | [50-006A-2516 Air Slide Table Holder| 61 | W-9
03-104A-PT10|Motor Control Cable | 55 | T-78 | [11-0000-PS10|Synchronizer Ass’y 17 | D-56 | |50-008A-2516 |Upper Feed Plate Clamp(L) | 61 | W-4
03-106A-PT10 |Switch Input Cable 55 | T-79 11-001A-5050 Membrane Switch 57 |U-12-1| | 50-009A—-2516 |Upper Feed Plate Clamp(R) | 61 W-5
03-108A-PT10 |Air Solenoid Output Cable | 55 | T—-80 11-001B-5050 [Key Plate 57 |U-12-2| |50-015A-2516 |Upper Feed Plate 61 W-1
03-207A-PT10 |electrical Solencid Output Cable | 55 | T-81 11-001S-5050 [Sorew for Key Plate (ST2.6x145) | 57 |U—12-3| |50A048S-811H|Manifold Block 63 W-4
04-001S-PT10 |[Encoder Sticker 55 | T-63 | |11-002B-5050 |LED Cover 57 |U-12-8| |90-011A-2516|Spring Washer 49 | R-10
04-002S-PT10|Synchro Sticker 55 | T-64 | [11-002M-PT10|Sponge 59 | v-10 | [90-013A-2516|Nut 49 | R-12
04-005C-ZIZA |Fuse 8A 250V 55 | T-60 11-002S-5050 [Screw for O/P Cover (ST2.9x18) | 57 |U-12-11| |90A008S5-811H|Case for Custody 49 R-7
04-005C-ZIZA |Fuse(8A) 250V 51 S-12 11-003A-5050 |OP Unit Cable 57 |U-12-12| [90A019S-811H|Gas Spring Ass’y 49 | R-19
05-003B—-AU10|Fuse 0.5A 250V 55 | T-61 11-003B-5050 |Sensor Cover 57 |U-12-9| |91-001C-PT10 |Flat Washer Control Box 53 T-4
05-003B-AU10|Fuse(0.5A(T500L)) 250V | 51 | S—12 | [11-006A—PT11 |Base Foot Switch 59 | v-2 91-101A-SA53 |Motor Pulley Cover Ass’y | 49 | R-16
05057SN-3211 [Nut for Sensor 43 | 0-4 | |11-011A-PT11 |[Foot Switch Ass’y 59 | v-1 AAR-PS0075 |Air Cylinder Ass'y 65 | X-10
06011SW-2111|Washer for Sensor Bracket| 43 | O-6 11-019M-2350|Solenoid Tube 29 | 1-32 AAR-PS0075 |Air Cylinder Ass’y 69 | Z-40
06-110A-PTO06 [X-Y Board Ass'y 53 | T-22 | [11-020A-2500 |Magnetic Holder 17 | D-58 | | AAR-PS0076 |Air Unit Ass’y 65 | X-31
07018SC—-8118|Screw(M3xL8) 55 | T-88 11-021S-2500 |Screw 17 | D-60 ABW-PS0002 |Bobbin Winder Base Ass’y | 19 | E-11
07-02558-3701 |Screw Ass'y 53 | T-21 | |11-0215-2500|Screw for L-44 17 | D-57 | | ACP-PS0018 |Pallet Ass'y 65 | X-33
07035SC~-7113|Screw for Sensor Bracket | 43 0-5 11-022W-2500|Washer 17 | D-59 AHK-PS0001 |Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y| 21 F-41
08-002M-SW67 [Stud CPU P.C.B (3-5-10) | 53 | T-44 | |11-1000-PT11 |One Step Stroke Ass'y | 59 | V-3 ALS-PS0001 |Lower Shaft Ass’y 21 | F
08-015C-3701 |Clip 4N 59 | V-4 | [11S0365-306H |Wiper On/Off Switch | 29 | |-29 AMB-PS0001 |Safety Plate Ass'y 9 | A28
09-025R-SC53|Rubber Cap 55 | T-65 | |12-001M-PT10|Rubber Magnet for O/P | 57 |U-12-10| | AMB-PS000 |Silicon Tank Ass’y 9 | A-22
09-041S-3701 [Nut Fan(M4) 53 | T-29 12-002B-5050 |Sensor/Switch Cable | 55 | T-83 AMB-PS0003 |Thread Tension controler Assy| 19 | E-35
10-001A-PTO01|Control Box 53 | T-1 | |12-003M—PT10)Screw Operation Unit Stand | 57 | U-10 | [ AMB=PS0006 |Hook Cover Ass'y 21 | F-46
10-001A-PT11 |Cover 59 | v-3-1 | |12-004A-PT10|Operation Unit Stand | 57 | U-9 | [ APC-PS0062 |Pallet Ass’y 71 | 7759
10-001C-PT01 |Fuse 3.15A 250V 55 | T-62 | |15-0225-1000|Screw Connecting Plate| 53 | T-46 APM-PS0002 |Connecting Link for Presser Foot Cylnder | 23 | G—41
10-001C-PT01 |Fuse(3.15A(T3.15)) 250V | 51 | S-12 | |15-026M-1000|Cable Tie 55 | T-67 APT-PS0001 |Seam Guide Ass'y 65 | X-34
10-001C—-PT11|Bushing 59 | V-3-2 | [15-026M-1000|Cable Tie 57 U-6 APT-PS0001 |Seam Guide Ass’y 71 Z-60
10-001M-PT02|Bolt Control Box(M6x45) | 53 | T-2 | |15-027A-2070|Sensor 65 | X-25 | | ASY-SMO0004 |X-Sensor Bracket 39 | M-15
10-001S-SW68 |[E-Ring 59 | V-3-3 | [15-027A-2070 |Sensor 71 7-55 ATA-PS0001  |Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 27 H-1
10-002A—PTO01 |Front Cover Control Box| 53 T-6 20-004A-2516 [X-Moving Race 35 K—4 ATA-PS0002 |Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 27 | H-15
10-002A-PT11 [Switch Base 59 | V-3-4 | | 20-005A-2516|X-Retainer 35 | K-5 || ATT=PS0004 |Moving Mes 31 | J-45
10-0025-SW66 [Screw Ass’y (M3XL8)| 59 |V-3-15| |20-017A-2516 |Y-Fixed Race(L) 35 | K-17 | | ATT=PS0004 |Moving Mes 51 | 5-23
10-002S-SW66 [Ssenkssyfo SroaSiictCor B | 59 | V-9 | [20-018A-2516 |Y=Fixed Race(R) 35 | k=18 | | ATT-PS0006 |Thread Trimming Lever “A"| 31 | J=52
10-002S-SWB6 [soevdss)Fllnbig s 090331 | 53 | T-31 | [20A007S-811H|Screw (11/647n=40) | 35 | K-7 | [LATT=PS0007 [Thread Trimming Lever B'(H) | 31 | J-49
10-003A-PT11 |Switch Shaft 59 | V-3-5 | |20A0085-811H|Ball 35 | k-8 | | ATT-PS0008 |Thead Trimming Lever 'B'(G)| 31 | J=-50
10-003B-PT10 |Connecting Plate 10 &CPU | 53 | T-45 | |20A009S-811H|X-Tension Adiusting Nut | 35 | K-9 || AWP—PSO001 |Wiper Bracket Ass’y | 29 | I-1
10-003B-PT11 [Stopper C 59 | V-3-6 | [20A010S-811H|x-Tension Adjusting Bolt | 35 | K-10 | | AWP-PS0002 |Wiper Crank Ass’y | 29 | 1-9
10-003M-PT01 |Screw Ass'y For Comectors Cover | 55 | T-53 | [20A0125-811H|Screw (11/647n=40) | 35 | k—12 | | AWP—PS0003 |Wiper Rock Link ass'y | 29 | I-13
10-003M—PT01 |Screw Ass'y For CCUP.CB Cover | 53 | T-51 | |20A013S-811H|Y-Tension Adjusting Nut | 35 | K-13 AXF-PS0002 |X-Y Ball Guide Ass’y | 35 | K-1




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
AXY-SMO0003 |Y-Sensor Bracket 39 | M-12 CCP-BF0009 |Feed Plate Bracket Holder | 65 | X-27 CLB-JL0002 |Balance Lubrication Felt(F)| 45 | P-14
BD-000212 |CPU Board Ass'y 53 | T-43 CCP-BF0009 |Feed Plate Bracket Holder | 71 Z-57 CLB-JL0003 |Balance Lubrication Felt(M) 45 | P-15
BD-000239 |I/O Board Ass'y 53 | T-39 CCP-BF0010 |Sensor Bracket R 65 | X-21 CLB-JL0004 |Balance Lubrication Felt(R) 45 | P-16
BD-000296 [Main Driving Board Ass'y 53 | T-30 CCP-BF0010 |Sensor Bracket R 69 | Z-51 CLB-JL0005 |Felt 45 | P-24
BD-000425 |[Step Board 53 |T-22-2|| CCP-BF0011 |Sensor Bracket L 65 | X-22 CLB-JL0006  |Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Felt | 45 | P-29
BD-000859 |486 CPU Board Ass'y 53 | T-43 CCP-BF0011 |Sensor Bracket L 69 | Z-52 CLB-JLO007 |Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) | 45 | P-36
BD-000921 |O/P Board 57 |U-12-5| | CCP—BKOOOS5 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket Holder 41 N-14 CLB-JL0008 |Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) | 45 | P-37
BD-000927 |USB Joint Board 55 | T-91 CCP-CDO0002 |Slider 41 N-5 CLB-JL0O009 |Felt 45 | P-44
BD-000928 |486 CPU Board Ass'y 53 | T-43 CCP-CDO0002 |Slider 69 Z-5 CLB-JL0010 |Oil Return Felt(A) 45 | P-23
BD-000961 |Power Board Ass'y 53 | T-16 CCP-CJ0001 |[Hook Moving Shaft 65 | X-15 CLB-JL0011 |Arm Qil Return Felt 45 | P-26
BD-001523  |[I/0 Board Ass'y - Barcode Reader | 53 | T—39 CCP-CJ0001 [Hook Moving Shaft 69 | Z-45 CLB-JL0012 |Bed Oil Return Felt 45 | P-33
CA-001704 |Fan Cable 55 | T-82 CCP-CS0001 |Hook 65 | X-16 CLB-JNO001 |Qil Gauge 45 | P-39
CA-001748 |Sensor 43 0-2 CCP-CS0001 |Hook 69 | Z-46 CLB-JP0001 |Nipple for Oil Supporter | 49 | R-46
CA-001780  [Main Driving Motor Output Cable 55 | T-84 CCP-FDOO0O1 |Stopper Rubber for Upper Feed Plate | 41 N-24 CLS-CC0001 |[Crank Rod 21 F-10
CA-001916 |CPU FDD Control Cable| 55 | T-85 CCP-FD0O0O1 |Stopper Rubber for Upper Feed Plate | 69 | Z—-20 CLS-KCO0001 |Lower Shaft 21 F-2
CA-005277 |USB Connector Cable 55 | T-94 CCP-LA0008 |Hook Cover 65 | X-19 CLS—-KHO0001 |Oscillator Shaft 21 F-14
CA-006365 |Cable 67 Y-2 CCP-LA0008 |Hook Cover 69 | Z-49 CMB-BB0001 |Safety Bracket 9 A-30
CA-006366 [Main Driving Motor Power | 55 | T-74 CGA-GCO0001 |Presser Foot (Option)| 23 | G-33 CMB-BB0002 |Emergency Switch Bracket| 9 A-42
CA-006367 |Fan Cable 55 | T-97 CGA-GJ0002 |Lower Feed Plate 41 N-26 CMB-BB0005 |Support Cover Bracket “A”| 13 | B-13
CAB-AA0047 |Arm 9 A-1 CGA-GKO0002 |Upper Feed Plate 41 N-25 CMB-BB0009 |Hook Cover Hinge 21 F-47
CAB-ABO0003 |Bed 13 B-1 CGA-GKO0002 |Upper Feed Plate 69 | Z-26 CMB-BB0010 |Bellows Bracket 15 | C-21
CAC-BJ0002 |Plastic Blank 51 S-14 CHK-BDO0001 |Shuttle(L) 21 F-30 CMB-BB0011 |Bellows Guide Plate 15 | C-22
CAC-FDO0002 |Sider Stop Rubber plate for Upper Plate | 51 S-26 CHK-BJ0001 |[Shuttle Upper Spring(H)| 21 F-38 CMB-BB0012 |Support Cover Bracket(L) | 13 | B-16
CAC-JB0001 |Qiler 51 S-5 CHK-BJ0002 |Inner Hook Presser Plate 21 F-42 CMB-BB0013 |Support Cover Bracket (R) | 13 | B-18
CAC-JB0002 |[Bottle of Qil 51 S-21 CHK-BJ0003 |[Shuttle Upper Spring(G)| 21 F-39 CMB-BG0001 |Safety Plate Holder 9 A-31
CAC-MA0002 |Head Cover 51 | S-24 CHK-CHO0001 |Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft | 21 F-33 CMB-BHO0001 |Felt Holder for Sificon Ofl Supply 9 A-26
CAC-MDO0001 |Box 51 S-35 CHK-CHO0001 |Shuttle(L) Adjusting Shaft | 21 F-32 CMB-BJ0001 |Safety Plate 9 A-29
CAC-MGO0002 |Sponge 51 S-11 CHK-HAO0001 [Shuttle(H) 21 F-26 CMB-BJ0003 |Motor Cover Support Bracket | 15 C-7
CAC-MH0001 |Accessory Bag 51 S-27 CHK-HA0016 |Shuttle(G) 21 F-27 CMB-BJ0004 |Bellows Fixed Plate(F) | 15 | C-23
CAR-BB0001 |Manifold Bracket 47 | Q-25 CHK-HBO0001 |Bobbin 21 F-25 CMB-BJ0005 |Bellows Fixed Plate(R) | 15 | C-24
CAR-BB0012 |Manifold Bracket 73 | Z-25 CHK-HB0001 |Bobbin 51 S-6 CMB-BJ0007 |Support Cover Adjusting Plate | 13 | B-17
CAR-BB0013 |Manifold Bracket 63 | W-6 CHK-HCO0001 |Bobbin Case Ass’y 21 F-22 CMB-BJ0008 |Presser Plate 13 B-8
CBW-BAOOO1 |Bobbin Winder Action Body 19 | E-13 CHK-HPO0001 |Shuttle Driver 21 F-28 CMB-BJ0OO11  |X-Motor Cover Support Bracket 15 | C-29
CBW-BHO0001 [Bobbin Stopper 19 | E-19 CHK-HQO0001 |Shuttle Race Ring 21 F-21 CMB-FC0002 |Left Cover Gasket 9 A-10
CBW-BJ0001 |Thread Winder Action Plate 19 | E-31 CHK-KZ0001 |Inner Hook Presser Shaft 21 F-43 CMB-FC0006 [Face Plate Gasket 9 A-4
CBW-BJ0002 |Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate | 19 | E-20 CHP-CL0001 |Hand Pulley Roller 19 E-8 CMB-FDO0004 |Rubber for X-Moving Cover 13 | B-26
CBW-BN0001 |Bobbin Stand 19 | E-18 CHP-CP0001 |Hand Pulley 19 E-1 CMB-HKO0002 |Thread Guide L 9 A-16
CBW-CMO0001 |Bobbin Winder Lever | 19 | E-23 CHP-KZ0001 |Hand Pulley Shaft 19 E-6 CMB-HKO0006 |Thread Guide R 9 A-18
CBW-CPO0O01 |Thread Winder Action Pulley 19 | E-14 CLB-BGO0001 |Crank Rod Lubrication Plate 45 P-5 CMB-HKO0007 |Thread Guide L 9 A-21
CBW-DZ0001 |Thread Winder Adjusting Cam | 19 | E-28 CLB-BG0002 |Qil Hose Holder(L) 45 | P-10 CMB-HKO0008 |Thread Guide A 9 A-12
CBW-FA0001 |Thread Winder Action Ring| 19 | E-16 CLB-BG0003 |Balance Lubrication Plate | 45 | P-13 CMB-HKO0009 |Thread Guide B 9 A-14
CBW-FA0002 |Bobbin Winder Shaft RubberRing | 19 | E-17 CLB-BG0003 |Oil Hose Holder(A) 45 | P-12 CMB-HKO0010 |Thread Guide Plate 19 | E-42
CBW-KCO0001 |Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft| 19 | E-25 CLB-BGO0004  |Negdle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate 45 | P-22 CMB-HKO0011 |Arm Thread Guide 9 A-19
CBW-KZ0001 |Bobbin Winder Shaft | 19 | E-12 CLB-BG0O005 |0scilator Shaft Gear Lubrication Plate 45 | P-28 CMB—HMOOO1  {Thead Tension Adusing St 15/64'n=28) 19 | E-41
CCP-BA0020 |Base Bracket 65 X1 CLB-BGO0007 |Shuttle Lubrication Plate 45 | P-35 CMB-JB0001 |Silicon Tank 9 A-23
CCP-BA0020 |Base Bracket 69 | Z-31 CLB-BGO0008 |Bed Wick Holder 45 | P-41 CMB-JJ0001 |Silicon Oil Window 9 A-24
CCP-BB0005 |Feed Bracket 41 N-1 CLB-BH0001 |Qil Hose Holder(B) 45 | P-18 CMB-JL0001 [Silicon Felt 9 A-25
CCP-BB0005 |Feed Bracket 69 Z-1 CLB-BHO0002 |Needle Bar Qil Wick Holder| 45 | P-20 CMB-LA0001 |Thread Take Up Cover 9 A-7
CCP-BB0006 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket | 41 N-17 CLB-BHO0002 |Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder(S) | 45 pP-25 CMB-LA0002 |Top Cover 9 A-45
CCP-BB0006 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket | 69 | Z-16 CLB-BHO0003 |Pipe Holder 45 | P-43 CMB-LA0004 |Y-Motor Cover 15 C-4
CCP-BB0007 |Hinge for Upper Feed Plate| 41 N-19 CLB-BJO0O1 |Felt Plate 45 | P-45 CMB-LAO010 |Face Plate 9 A-3
CCP-BB0007 |Hinge for Upper Feed Plate 69 | Zz-21 CLB-FAO0001 |Oil Window Rubber Ring| 45 | P-40 CMB-LA0013 |Belt Cover 15 C-1
CCP-BB0112 |Cylinder Bracket-R 65 X-6 CLB-JD0003 |Oil Wick 45 P-8 CMB-LA0014 |Hook Cover 21 F-48
CCP-BB0112 |Cylinder Bracket-R 69 | Z-36 CLB-JD0003 |[Shuttle Lubrication Wick| 45 | P-31 CMB-LA0015 |X—Motor Cover 15 C-3
CCP-BB0113 |Cylinder Bracket-L 65 X=7 CLB-JF0008 |Pipe 45 | P-53 CMB-LB0001 |Left Cover 9 A-9
CCP-BB0113 |Cylinder Bracket-L 69 | Z-37 CLB-JGO0001 |Arm Oil Return Felt Oil Hose 45 | pP-27 CMB-LB0009 |Needle Plate Support Cover 13 | B-10
CCP-BBO0114 |Support Bracket 65 X-3 CLB-JG0002 |Bed Qil Return Felt Oil Hose 45 | P-34 CMB-LB0010 [Bed Cover(L) 13 B-2
CCP-BB0114 |Support Bracket 69 | Z-33 CLB-JG0003 |Shuttle Lubrication Qil Hose 45 | P-32 CMB-LB0011 |Bed Cover(R) 13 B-3
CCP-BDO0001 |[Slider Bracket 41 N-7 CLB-JG0005 |Hose for Oil Supporter | 49 | R-45 CMB-LB0012 |X-Moving Cover 13 B-6
CCP-BDO0001 |Slider Bracket 69 z-7 CLB-JG0006 |Oil Hose 45 P-9 CMB-LD0001 |Oil Sticker 9 A-46
CCP-BF0008 |Cylinder Shaft 65 | X-11 CLB-JJ0001 |Oil Window 45 | P-38 CMB-LD0002 |Warning Sticker 11 | A-58
CCP-BF0008 |Cylinder Shaft 69 | Z-41 CLB-JL0O001 |Felt 45 P-6 CMB-LD0369 |Model Mark (HS-25) | 9 A-56




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
CMB-LD0370 |Model Mark (GS-25) 9 A-56 CTA-BJ0004 (Thread Detecting Plate Guide | 27 H-44 CYF-BJ0006 |Y-Sensor Removal Plate 39 M-9
CMB-LFO002 |Film for Needle Plate Support Cover| 13 | B-23 CTA-BNOOO1 [Thread Detecting Plate Ring 27 | H-45 CYF-CMO0O0O01 |Y-Removal Sensor Connecting Crank | 39 M-1
CMB-NBO0001 |Thread Winder Mes 19 | E-33 CTA-HLO001 |Thread Guide Disk 27 H-7 CYF-KC0002 |Y-Guide Shaft 37 | L-21
CNB-BF0001 |Needle Bar Holder 17 | D-18 CTA-HLOOO1 |Thread Tension Disk | 19 | E-40 CYF-KCO0003 |X-Guide Shaft 37 | L-12
CNB-CDO0001 |Needle Bar Guide Block| 17 | D-20 CTA-HMOOO1 (Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 27 H-3 DBS-DA0001 |Upper Shaft Bushing(R)| 17 | D-48
CNB—HKO0001 |Thread Guide for Needle Bar(H) 17 | D-25 CTA-HMOO002 [Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft 27 | H-16 DBS-DA0002 |Needle Bar Bushing(U) | 17 | D-22
CNB-HK0017 |Thread Guide for Needle Bar(G) 17 | D-26 CTH-CBO0001 |Thread Take-Up Lever Crank | 17 D-9 DBS-DA0003 |Needle Bar Bushing(L) 17 | D-24
CNB-KAO0001 |Needle Bar 17 | D-21 CTH-CCO0001 |Needle Bar Crank Rod 17 | D-16 DBS-DA0004 |Hand Pulley Bushing | 19 E-4
CPB-BB0001 |Position Link Stopper Bracket | 23 | G-55 CTH-CJ0001 |Needle Bar Crank 17 | D-13 DBS-DA0005 |Lower Shaft Rear Bushing | 21 F-6
CPB-BF0001 |Presser Bar Holder 23 | G-31 CTH-HJ0001 |Thread Take-Up Lever | 17 D-8 DBS-DAOQ0Q6 |Middle Bushing for Lower Shaft 21 F-31
CPB-BH0001 |Finger Guard 23 | G-34 CTR-BHO00O01 |Thread Release Connecting Rod 27 | H-22 DBS-DAO0009 |Presser Bar Bushing | 23 | G-24
CPB-CA0001 |Position Link 23 | G-18 CTR-BJ0O001 ([Thread Release Action Bar Guide 27 | H-41 DBS-DAO0010 |Presser Shaft Bushing A 23 G-8
CPB-CA0002 |Presser Link 23 | G-16 CTR-BJ0002 (Thread Release Adjusting Plate 27 | H-29 DBS-DAO0011 |Presser Shaft Bushing B 23 G-9
CPB-CA0003 |Presser Driving Link 23 | G-20 CTR-BJ0003 [Thread Release Stopper| 27 | H-27 DBS-DAOQO12 |Front Bushing for Y-Removal Shaft | 37 L-8
CPB-CBO0001 |Presser Fork Crank 23 G-4 CTR-CA0001 |Thread Release Link | 27 | H-20 DBS—-DAOO013  |Rear Bushing for Y-Removal Shaft | 37 L-9
CPB-CB0002 |Presser Adjusting Arm 23 | G-11 CTR-CCO0001 |Thread Release Action Bar| 27 | H-39 DBS-DB0001 |Upper Shaft Bushing(F) | 17 | D-28
CPB-DCO0001 |Presser Cam 23 G-1 CTT-BB0001 |Thread Trimming Sol. Bracket | 31 J-2 DBS-DB0002 |Upper Shaft Bushing(M)| 17 | D-33
CPB-FBO0001 [Position Link Stopper Rubber | 25 | G-57 CTT-BJOOO1  |Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper 31 J-7 DCL-AA0001 |Upper Shaft Collar 17 | D-34
CPB-KB0001 |Presser Bar 23 | G-30 CTT-BJ0002 |Needle Plate 31 J-38 DCL-AA0002 |Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) 21 F-15
CPB-KCO0001 |Presser Adjusting Bar| 23 | G-29 CTT-BJ0003 |Thread Release Notch 31 J-10 DCL-AA0003 |Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 21 F-20
CPB-KF0001 |Presser Shaft 23 | G-10 CTT-CA0001 |Moving Mes Link 31 J-48 DCL-AAO0004 |Comecting Link Coler for Presser Foot Cylnder 23 | G-42
CPC-CCO0001 |Presser Cam Connecting Rod | 23 G-3 CTT-CBO0O0O1 |Thread Trimming Connecting Link | 31 J-30 DCL-AA0004 |Lower Shaft Collar 21 F-9
CPM-BMOOO1 |Knuckle of Presser Foot Cylinder 23 | G-43 CTT-CBO0004 |Thread Trimming Driving Link Assy | 31 J-16 DCL-AA0004 |Presser Driving Link Collar | 23 | G-22
CPM-CAO0001 |Lift Link of Presser Foot| 23 | G-46 CTT-CCO0001 (Thread Trimming Connecting Bar 31 J-32 DCL-AAO0004 |Thread Trimming Shaft Collar | 31 J-13
CPM—-CAOQ002 |Connecting Rod for Presser Foot 23 | G-44 CTT-CCO0O0 |Thread Trimming Connecting Rod | 31 J-25 DCL-AA0007 |Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar| 29 -5
CPT-BB0003 [Seam Guide 65 | X-35 CTT-CLO001 |Thread Trimming Lever Ring 31 J-51 DCL-BB0001 |Thread Release Shaft Collar 27 | H-37
CPT-BB0003 [Seam Guide 71 7-61 CTT-CLO002 (Thread Trimming Cam Roller | 31 J-19 DCL-BB0002 |Wiper Base Collar 29 =22
CPT-BB0006 [Sensor Bracket Plate | 67 Y-5 CTT-CMO0001 |Rotating Link for 1 31 J-5 DGR-AA0001 |Lower Shaft Gear 21 F-3
CPT-BB0007 |Bracket Base Plate 67 Y-3 CTT-CMO0002 |Thread Release Lever| 31 J-22 DGR-AA0002 |Oscillator Shaft Gear | 21 F-16
CPT-BB0008 |Bracket Plate 67 Y-4 CTT-DG0001 |Thread Trimming Cam 31 J-8 DGR-AA0003 |X-Driving Gear 35 | K-28
CPT-BS0001 |Seam Guide 65 | X-38 CTT-FB0001 |Rubber Washer for 12 31 J-15 DGR-AA0004 |X-Drive Gear 37 L-5
CPT-BS0001 |Seam Guide 71 7-64 CTT-GL0001 |Needle Plate Cover(H) | 31 J-40 DGR-AA0004 |Y-Drive Gear 37 | L-18
CST-AC0001 |Body 49 R-8 CTT-GL0008 |Needle Plate Cover(G) | 31 J-41 DGR-ACO0001 |Hand Pulley Gear A 17 | D-31
CST-BB0001 |Bed Hinge(R) 15 | C-11 CTT-KCO0001 |Thread Trimming Shaft | 31 J-12 DGR-AC0001 |Hand Pulley Gear B 19 | E-10
CST-BB0002 |Bed Hinge(F) 15 | C-12 CTT-NBO0OO0O1 |Fixed Mes 31 J-43 DGR-AF0002 |Y-Removal Shaft 37 -7
CST-BB0003 |Gas Spring Fixed Frame 49 | R-37 CTT-NBO0001 |Fixed Mes 51 S5-22 DPK-CA0002 [Rubber 45 | P-51
CST-BB0004 |Bracket for Frame Support| 49 | R-33 CUS-BJ0001 |Fix Plate for Crank Balancer 17 | D-37 DPK-CB0001 |Arm Rubber Cap(L) 9 A-52
CST-BB0005 |Bracket for Gas Spring | 49 | R-21 CUS-CFO0001 |Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel | 17 | D-29 DPK-CBO0001 [Bed Right Part Rubber Cap| 13 | B-25
CST-BBO0006 |Bracket for Gas Spring Shaft | 49 | R-24 CUS-DA0001 |Link Cam 17 D-2 DPK-CB0002 |Arm Rubber Cap(M) 9 A-53
CST-BBO0007 |[Stopper for Frame Support Bracket | 49 | R-34 CUS-DB0001 |Crank Balancer 17 | D-36 DPK-CB0002 [Rubber Cap for Face Plate| 9 A-6
CST-BB0008 |Oiler Holder 49 | R-43 CUS-KG0012 |Upper Shaft 17 D-1 DPK-CBO00O04 |Am upper Part Rubber Cap 9 A-51
CST-BB0009 |[Control Box Bracket | 49 | R-47 CWP-BB0001 |Wiper Base 29 -18 DPK-CB0004 |Needle Bar Rubber Cap| 9 A-47
CST-BNOOO1 [Joint Ring A for Gas Spring 49 | R-26 CWP-BHO0001 |Wiper 29 -7 DPK-CBO0006 |Air Hose Guide Rubber 9 A-55
CST-BN0002 |Joint Ring B for Gas Spring 49 | R-27 CWP-CAOQ001  |Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link 29 =17 DPK-CB0007 |Arm Rubber Cap(S) 9 A-54
CST-FDO0003 |Support Rubber for Bed(F)| 49 | R-40 CWP-CA0002 |Wiper Rod 29 =12 DPL-AA0001 |Pulley 17 | D-53
CST-FDO0004 |Support Rubber for Bed(R)| 49 | R-41 CWP-KC0001 |Wiper Rotation Shaft | 29 -3 DPL-BDO0001 |Pulley for X-Timing Belt| 35 | K-30
CST-FF0001 [Hinge Rubber 15 | C-17 CWP-LA0001 |Wiper Cover 29 -23 DPN-AA0003 [Presser Cam Connecting Rod Pin 23 G-6
CST-JA0001 |Oil Supporter 49 R-5 CXF-BA0006 |X-Fixed Race 35 K-2 DPN-AA0005 |Thread Release Pin 27 | H-43
CST-JB0001 |Qiler 49 R-4 CXF-BA0007 |Y-Moving Race 35 K-20 DPN-AA0006 |Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft | 23 | G—51
CST-LB0001 [Body Side Cover 49 | R-13 CXF-BBO00O01 |Bracket A for X-Driving Shaft | 35 | K-26 DPN-AA0007 |Shaft for Gas Spring Fixed Frame | 49 | R-38
CST-LGO0002 |Table(L) 49 R-1 CXF-BBO0003 |Bracket B for X-Driving Shaft | 35 | K-35 DPN-AA0008 |Upper Shaft for Gas Spring 49 | R-22
CST-LG0003 [Table(R) 49 R-2 CXF-BB0004 |X-Idler Bracket 35 | K-41 DPN-AD0004 |Thread Release Shaft| 27 | H-35
CST-LH0002 |Table Stand Ass’y 49 R-3 CXF-BJ0001 |[Belt Holding Plate 35 | K-47 DPN—-ADOOOG6 |Thread Trimming Cam Roller Shaft | 31 J-20
CST-MF0001 |Thread Stand Ass’y 49 | R-39 CXF-BJ0005 [X—Stopper 35 K-6 DPN-ADO0007 |Hinge 15 | C-18
CST-MF0001 [Thread Stand Ass’y 51 S-34 CXF-BJ0009 [X-Sensor Plate 35 | K-15 DPN-AD1003 |Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft | 17 | D-10
CTA-BAOOOT (Thread Tension Adjusting Body | 27 H-2 CXF-BKO0006 |Race Table 35 | K-11 DPN-BBO0001 |Position Link Stopper| 23 | G-53
CTA-BDO0001 |Spring Cover 27 H-9 CXF-KC0001 [X-Driving Shaft A 35 | K-25 DPN-BBO0005 |[Setting Pin 69 | Z-15
CTA-BD0002 |Spring Cover 19 | E-39 CXF-KC0002 [X-Driving Shaft B 35 | K-34 DPN-BC0002 |Hinge Shaft for Upper Feed Plate 41 N-22
CTA-BJ0O001 [Spring Stopper 27 | H-12 CYF-BB0001 |Y-Motor Base 37 L-16 DPN-BCO0002 |Hinge Shaft for Upper Feed Plate 69 | Z-24
CTA-BJO0OT |Thread Tension Spring Stopper 19 | E-37 CYF-BBO0003 |Bracket(R) for Y-Guide Shaft | 37 | L-23 DSC-AA0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 13 | B-19
CTA-BJ0002 |Presser Plate for 7 27 H-8 CYF-BB0004 |X-Guide Shaft Bracket | 37 | L-14 DSC-AA0002 [Screw (11/64”n=40) | 27 | H-33
CTA-BJ0003 |[Thread Detecting Plate | 27 | H-46 CYF-BJO00O0S5  |Sensor Connecting Plate For Y Removal Shaft | 39 M-3 DSC-AA0002 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 13 | B-21




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page [Ref.No.
DSC-AA0002 |Washer 13 | B-12
DSC-AA0002 |Washer 41 N-12
DSC-AA0002 |Washer 69 | Z-12
DSC-AA0003 |Screw 65 X-2
DSC-AA0003 |Screw 69 | Z-32
DSC-AA0003 |Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) | 13 B-9
DSC-AA0003 |Screw (15/64"n=28 L=14) | 37 | L-10
DSC-AA0003 (Screw (15/64"n=28) | 41 N-2
DSC-AA0003 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 49 | R-25
DSC-AA0003 |Screw (15/64”n=28) | 69 z-2
DSC-AA0004 |Link Stopper Screw 31 J-35
DSC-AA0005 |Screw 41 N-27
DSC-AC0034 |Screw (M4xP0.7 L=30) | 47 | Q-18
DSC-AC0034 (Screw (M4xP0.7,L=30) | 73 | Z-18
DSC-BA0001 |Screw 29 1-24
DSC-BA0001 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 9 A-17
DSC-BA0001 [Screw(9/64”n=40) 29 -8
DSC-BA0002 |Screw (9/64"n=401=9.5) | 23 | G-35
DSC-BA0004 |Screw 37 L-2
DSC-BA0005 [Screw (3/16”n=28) 17 | D-38
DSC-BA0005 [Screw (3/16”n=28) 27 | H-28
DSC-BA0005 |Screw (3/16”n=28) 31 J-3
DSC-BA0005 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 29 =21
DSC-BA0019 [Screw for Sensor 43 0-3
DSC-BA0033 |Screw 45 | P-49
DSC-BB0003 |Screw (M4XxP0.5) 31 J-42
DSC-BB0004 |Screw 43 | 0-31
DSC-BB0004 |Screw 65 | X-36
DSC-BB0004 |Screw 71 | Z-62
DSC-BB0004 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 13 | B-24
DSC-BB0004 (Screw (11/64"n=40 L=8) 13 B-4
DSC-BB0004 |Screw (11/64"n=40 L=8) 13 B-7
DSC-BB0008 |Screw (M4XL7) 51 S-15
DSC-BC0001 |Screw (15/64”"n=40) | 31 J-39
DSC-BC0002 |Screw (9/64”n=40) 19 | E-34
DSC-BF0002 (Screw 19 E-2
DSC-BF0003 |Screw (3/16”n=28) 9 A-48
DSC-BF0004 |Screw (15/64"n=28 L=7) 9 A-15
DSC-BF0005 |Earth Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 A-57
DSC-BF0005 |Screw (11/64"n=40 L=11) | 15 C-5
DSC-BF0006 |Screw (3/16"n=28 L=10) 13 | B-14
DSC-BF0006 |Screw (3/16"n=28 L=5.5) | 15 | C-26
DSC-BF0006 |[Screw (3/16”n=28 L=8) | 39 M-5
DSC-BF0006 |Screw (3/16”n=28) 35 K-3
DSC-BF0006 |Screw (3/16”n=28) 45 p-7
DSC-BF0006 |Screw(3/16”n=28) 29 -2
DSC-BF0007 |Screw 37 | L-17
DSC-BF0007 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 17 D-4
DSC-BF0007 |Screw (15/64”n=28) | 23 G-5
DSC-BF0008 |[Screw 17 | D-54
DSC-BF0008 [Screw (15/64"n=28) | 17 D-6
DSC-BF0008 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 21 F-34
DSC-BF0008 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 23 | G-52
DSC-BF0009 |Screw (11/64"n=40 1=7.5)| 39 | M-13
DSC-BF0009 |Screw (11/64"n=40 L=7.5)| 39 | M-16
DSC-BF0009 |Screw (11/64”n=40) | 21 F-35
DSC-BF0009 |Screw (11/64”n=40) | 45 | P-42
DSC-BF0010 |[Screw (11/64"n=40 L=11) | 23 | G-32
DSC-BF0013 (Screw 45 | P-46
DSC-BF0013 |Screw (3/32”"n=56) 21 F-40
DSC-BF0015 [Screw 17 | D-19
DSC-BF0016 [Screw 17 | D17

Parts No. Name of Parts Page [Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
DSC-BF0017 [Screw 19 | E-32 | | DSC-CB0007 |Screw 69 | z-25
DSC-BF0018 |Screw (1/8”n=40) 19 | E-21 | | DSC-CB0007 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 | A-27
DSC-BF0020 |Screw (9/64"n=40) | 31 | J-44 || DSC-CB0007 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 21 | F-5
DSC-BF0021 [Thread Trimming Lever Screw | 33 | J-54 DSC-CB0007 [Screw (11/64"n=40) | 23 | G-25
DSC-BF0022 |Screw (11/64”n=40) | 13 | B-11 DSC-CBO0007 |Screw (15/64”n=28) | 31 | J-14
DSC-BF0022 [Screw (11/64"n=40) | 35 | K-48 | | DSC-CB0007 |Screw (M5XL5, p=0.8) | 33 | J-58
DSC-BF0023 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 15 | C-2 DSC-FA0001 |Safety Plate Hinge Screw | 9 | A-32
DSC-BF0024 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 45 | P17 DSC-FA0002  |Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw 19 | E-9
DSC-BF0025 |Screw 45 | P-50 DSC-FA0003 |Position Link Hinge Screw | 23 | G-19
DSC-BG0001 |Screw (9/64"n=40) | 27 | H-47 | | DSC-FA0004 |Presser Link Hinge Screw | 23 | G-17
DSC-BG0002 |Screw 17 | D=55 | | DSC-FA0005 |Presser Adiusting Am Hinge Screw | 23 | G—15
DSC-BJ0001 |Screw (9/32"n=28) | 17 | D=5 || pSC-FA0008 |Hinge Screw for 9 29 | 1-10
DSC-BJ0002 |Screw 15 | C=10 | | pSC-FA0009 |Hinge Screw for 13 | 29 | I1-14
DSC-BJO002 |Screw 39 | M=19 || pSC-FA0012 |Stud for Presser Link | 23 | G-45
DSC-BJ0002 |Sorew (11/64"n=401=5) | 39 | M=10 | ["55c_FA0014 |Hinge Screw for 39 | 27 | H-40
DSC-BJ0002 |Sorew (11/64"1=40 L=7.4)| 39 | M4 || DSC-FAQ015 |Tread Release Link Hinge Scew | 27 | H—21
DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 | A=5 || pgc-FA0016 |Hinge Screw A for 22| 27 | H-23
DSC-BJO002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 | A=38 | [ ngc—FAQ017 [Stud for Presser Foot LiftLink | 23 | G-50
DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 | A=40 | [ pgc_FAQ018 |Hinge Sorew for Moving Mes | 31 | J-46
DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64"n=40) | 9 | A=43 | [ hso Fag019 Stud for X-Timing Belt | 35 | K-45
DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64n=40) | 9 | A-50 | ["3sc_Fa0094 IStud Sorew 05 | x—18
DSC-BJ0002 Screw(11/64”n—40) 21 | F-51 | [ Dsc_FA0094 IStud Sorew oo | 7-28
DSC_BJOOOi Screw (”/64””’40) 45 | P=30 | ['h5c-FB0001 |Crank Rod Hinge Screw| 21 | F-12
gzg’gjgggz :crew “XGf ”;40) 49 | =90 1 | bsc-FB0002 |Hinge Screw B for 22| 27 | H-25
r— SC'eW EZ/Gj””;E; 395 KA_381 DSC-FB0003 |Hinge Screw for 32 | 31 | J-33

crew = DSC-FB0004 |Hinge Screw for 30 | 31 | J-31
DSC-BJ0003 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 27 | H-42 -
DSC-FD0001 |[Hinge Screw for 25 31 J-28
DSC-BJ0004 |Screw (11/647n=40) | 21 | F-11 —
DSC-FF0001 |Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw 23 | G-21
DSC-BJ0005 |Screw 25 | G-59 —
DSC-FGO0001 |Thread Trimming Lever Shaft | 31 J-53
DSC-BJ0006 |Screw (15/647n=28) | 23 | G-56
DSC—-FHOOO1  |Hinge Stud for Presser Foot Cylinder 23 | G-38
DSC-BJ0008 |Screw (11/647n=40) | 33 | J-55 .
DSC-GAO0001 |Thread Release Lever Pin | 31 J-23
DSC-BJ0009 |Screw 1 | A-61 —
DSC-HAO0001 |Presser Adjusting Screw| 23 | G-26
DSC-BJ0010 |Screw 61 | w-2
DSC-HB0002 |Support Stud For Y-Motor Cover 15 C-9
DSC-BJ0011 |Screw (11/647n=40) | 45 | P-11 _ _
DSC-HB0003 |Wiper Base Joint 29 =19
DSC-BJ0032 |Screw 29 | 1-35 ,
DSC-HBO0004 |Lower Shaft for Gas Spring| 49 R-23
DSC-CA0002 |Screw (9/64”n=40) | 27 | H-4
DSC-HBO0006 |Support Stud For X-Motor Cover 15 C-8
DSC-CA0003 |Screw (3/16”n=28) | 27 | H-36 :
DSC-HDO0O0O01 |Safety Plate Spring Hook 9 A-36
DSC-CA0004 |Screw (11/64n=40 L=5) | 23 | G-23 _
- - DSC-HD0002 |Spring Hook Screw 27 | H-31
DSC-CA0010 |Hook Oil Adjust Screw 13 | B-27 -
DSC-HDO0002 |Spring Hooker 31 J-37
DSC-CB0001 |Screw for D-29 17 | D-30 - - N
DSD-AA0001 |Wiper Solenoid Ass’y | 29 I-25
DSC-CB0003 |Screw (11/64”n=40) | 17 | D-23 —— ,
DSC—CB0003 IS (11/64"m=40) | 19 | E15 DSD-ABOOO1 |Thread Trimming Sol. Ass'y 31 J-1
e Cm0001 Screwmw _2;) T oae | | DSN-AA0002 Nut (3/167n=28) 9o | A-a7
crew n= DSN-AA0002 |Nut (3/16"n=28) 27 | H-24
DSC-CB0004 |Screw (1/4”n=40) 21 | F-54 ”
Dee—ca000a s (/4 nea0) 25 | o DSN-AA0003 |Nut (11/64”n=40) 9 | A-33
e cm000a Screw (1/4””:40) >3 T | | DSN-AA0003 Nut (11/64"n=40) | 27 | 1-32
crew n= DSN-AA0003 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 29 | I-11
DSC-CB0004 |Screw (1/4”n=40) 31 | J-9
DSN-AA0004 |Nut 23 | G-47
DSC-CB0004 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 17 | D-32 -
Dee—cn000s s Py DSN-AA0004 |Nut (15/64”n=28) 9 | A-13
v—— Screw 2o T oo | | DSN-AA0004 Nut (15/64"n=40) 31 | J-24
crew DSN-AA0004 |Nut (3/16"n=28) 31| J-4
DSC-CB0005 |Screw 61 | W-12 ;
DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/64”n=28 L=7.5)| 37 | L-6 DSN-AA0Q0S INut (1/4”n=40) 2l | F1s
et Cm000e Screw (15/64””:28 o o7 | irg | |2SN-ARC0S Nut (11/4"=40) 25 | G-58
DSC-CB0005 Screw (15/6&” 20) [ 17 | Dot | [FLSNAA0006 Nut =L
crow = DSN-AA0007 [Nut 19 | E-43
DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/647n=28) | 17 | D-14 -
Det—ca000s s (ra/earnos) |19 | £ DSN-AA0007 |Nut (15/64”n=28) 27 | H-19
crew n= DSN-AA0007 |Nut(15/64”n=28) 61 | w-11
DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/647n=28) | 21 | F-19 -
DSN-AA0008 |Nut (3/16”n=28) 31 | J-34
DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/64"n=28) | 31 | J-17 -
Dee—ca0006 s P DSN-AA0008 |Nut (3/16”n=28) 45 | P-19
vp— SC'EW o Thor | | DSN-AA0009 NuUT 43 | 0-32
v DSN-AA0009 |Nut 65 | x-37
DSC-CB0007 |Screw 41 N-23
Deo-omooo7 |5 w5 | 225 DSN-AA0009 |Nut 71 | 7-63
i DSN-AA0009 |Nut (11/64"n=40) | 31 | J-21




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
DSN-AAQ0010 [Arm Thread Guide Nut 9 A-20 DWS-AA0019 |Washer for Palette Base 43 | O-15 PBR-BAO0OO5 |Needle Bearing 17 D-15
DSN-CCO0001 |Nut for Presser Adjusting Screw 23 | G-27 DWS-AAQ019 |Washer for Palette Base BracketA | 43 | O—-18 PBR-BA0006 |Needle Bearing 17 | D-11
DSN-CDO0001 |Thread Adjusting Nut | 27 | H-13 DWS-AA0020 |Washer 15 | C-14 PBR-FA0001 |Bearing (LM12) 37 | L-25
DSN-CDO0001 |Thread Tension Nut 19 | E-36 DWS-AA0021 |Washer 47 | Q-10 PBR-FA0002 |Ball Bearing 41 | N-35
DSN-CDO0002 [Second Thread Adjusting Nut | 27 | H-18 DWS-AA0021 |Washer 73 | Z-10 PBR-FA00020 |Ball Bearing 69 Z-9
DSN-CFO0001 |Presser Adjusting Arm Nut | 23 | G-13 DWS-AA0040 |Washer (t=0.6) 31 J-47 PBR-GB0001 |Rod End(R) 31 | J-26
DSP-AA0001 |Hand Pulley Spring 19 | E-3 DWS-AA0041 |Washer (t=0.7) 31 | J-47 PBT-BC0001 [X-Timing Belt 35 | K-46
DSP-AA0002 |Presser Adjusting Spring 23 | G-28 DWS-AA0085 [Washer 65 | X-24 PMT-BJ0003 [X-Driving Motor 38 L-1
DSP—-AA0003 [Position Link Stopper Spring 23 | G-54 DWS-AA0085 |Washer 69 | Z-54 PMT-BJ0004 |Y-Driving Motor 37 L-15
DSP-AA0006 |Inner Hook Spring 21 F-45 DWS-AA0130 |Washer 23 | G-14 PN-000074 |Palette Pin 43 | 0-28
DSP-AA0007 |Spring for 12 31 J-18 DWS-CA0001 |Spring Washer 41 | N-11 PPK-BA0003 |O-Ring 23 | G-49
DSP-AA0009 |Slider Spring 41 N-6 DWS-CAQ001 |Spring Washer 69 | z-11 PPN-AA0001 (Taper Pin 21 F-4
DSP-AA0009 |Slider Spring 69 7-6 EA-000177 |Fan 53 |T-22-3| | PPN-AF0001 |Spring Pin (@4, {=10) 19 E-7
DSP-ABO0001 [Thread Winder Spring| 19 | E-30 EA-000471 |LCD 57 |U-12-4| | PPN-AF0003 |Spring Pin (@2x{9.8)| 21 F-52
DSP-ABO0002 (Thread Release Return Spring | 27 | H-30 EP-000071 |Fan 55 | T-96 PPP-AA0001 |Hose Union 41 N-13
DSP-AB0003 |Thread Stick Return Spring| 31 J-36 EP-000291 |Fan Ass’y 53 | T-26 PPP-AA0001 |Hose Union 69 | Z-14
DSP-AC0001 |[Safety Plate Spring 9 A-35 EP-000497 |USB Flash Drive 51 S-36 PPP-AA0001 |Pressure Gauge 47 Q-3
DSP-AC0002 [Wiper Spring 29 -16 GP-002097 |Palette Pin Holder 43 | 0-23 PPP-AA0001 |Pressure Gauge 73 Z-3
DSP-ADO001 [Hook Cover Plate Spring A| 21 F-49 GP-002098  |Screw for Palette Pin Holder 43 | O-24 PPP-AA0002 |Fitting 65 [X-10-2
DSP-ADO0002 [Hook Cover Plate Spring B| 21 F-50 GP-002099  [Screw for Cylinder Base Bracket 43 0-9 PPP-AA0002 |Fitting 69 |Z-40-2
DSP-BAO0001 |Thread Tension Adusting SpringH) | 27 | H-10 GP-002100 |Bracket for Cylinder Base(R) | 43 | O-10 PPP-AA0002 |Fitting 65 |X-31-5
DSP—-BAO002 |Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring | 27 | H=17 GP-002101  [Bracket for Cylinder Base(L) 43 | O-11 PPP-AA0002 |Hose Nipple 47 | Q-15
DSP-BA0003 |[Thread Tension Spring | 19 | E-38 GP-002102 |Bracket for Cylinder Shaft | 43 | O-12 PPP-AA0002 |Hose Nipple 63 W-2
DSP-BAO010 |Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) | 27 | H—11 GP-002103 |Sensor Bracket(R) 43 | O-7 PPP-AA0002 |Hose Nipple 73 | Z-15
DSP-BB0001 |Thread Take-Up Spring(H)| 27 | H-5 GP-002104 |Sensor Bracket(L) 43 | 0O-8 PPP-AA0003 |Elbow Union 47 | Q-14
DSP-BB0009 |Thread Take-Up Spring(G)| 27 H-6 GP-002105 |Palette Base 43 | O-183 PPP-AA0003 |Elbow Union 73 | Z-14
DTC-AJO001 |Bellows 15 | C-20 GP-002106 |Palette Base Bracket A | 43 | O-16 PPP-AA0003 |Fitting 65 |X-31-3
DWS-AA0001 |[Link Cam Washer 17 D-3 GP-002107 |Palette Base Bracket B | 43 | O-19 PPP-AA0004 |Tee 47 | Q-1
DWS-AA0002 |Washer 15 | C-27 GP-002109  |Air Cylinder for Palette Pin Holder | 43 | O—-25 PPP-AA0004 |Tee 73 | Z-11
DWS-AA0002 |Washer 19 | E-22 GP-002110  |AirFitting for Palette Pin Holder 43 | O-26 PPP-AA0005 |Quick Joint Plug 47 | Q-4
DWS-AA0003 |[Shuttle Bearing Washer | 21 F-37 GP-002551 |Palette Pin Assist Bracket | 43 | O-29 PPP-AA0005 |Quick Joint Plug 73 74
DWS-AA0004 [Washer 9 A-34 GP-009242 [Model Mark (HS-20) | 9 A-56 PPP-AA0013 |Quick Coupling 47 | Q-16
DWS-AA0004 |Washer 19 | E-27 GP-009251 |Model Mark (GS-20) | 9 A-56 PPP-AA0013 |Quick Coupling 73 | Z-16
DWS-AA0005 [Washer 9 |A-38-1 GP-011049 |Sticker Caution 55 | T-54 PPP—ABO001 |Speed Controller 23 | G-40
DWS—-AA0005 [Washer 39 | M-11 GP-013515 |Lower Feed Plate 61 | W-13 PPP-ABO002 |Speed Controller 47 | Q-24
DWS-AA0005 |Washer 39 | M-14 GP-014837 |[Sensor 39 M-7 PPP-ABO0002 |Speed Controller 73 | Z-24
DWS-AA0005 |Washer 39 | M-17 GP-017387 |Fan Bracket 53 |T-22-4| | PPP—ADO0001 |Air Hose 65 |X-10-3
DWS-AA0005 |Washer 39 | M-20 GP-018205 |CE Mark 11 | A-60 PPP-AD0001 |Air Hose 69 |Z-40-3
DWS-AA0005 [Washer 45 | P-21 GP-018205 |CE Mark 15 | C-28 PPP-ADO0001 |Urethane Hose (@4) | 47 Q-1
DWS-AA0005 |Washer 49 | R-35 GP-019553 |Emergency Switch 9 A-41 PPP-ADO0001 |Urethane Hose (@4) | 73 71
DWS-AA0006 [Washer 27 | H-48 GP-034235 |Oil Adjustment Block | 45 | P-48 PPP-AD0002 |Air Hose 65 |X-31-7
DWS-AA0006 [Washer 29 [-20 GP-038187 |Cover CPU P.C.B 53 | T-50 PPP-AD0002 |Urethane Hose (@6) | 47 | Q-2
DWS-AA0006 [Washer 31 J-29 GP-038536 |Wick 45 | P-47 PPP-AD0002 |Urethane Hose (@6) | 73 Z-2
DWS-AA0006 |Washer 37 -3 GP-046265 |486 CPU Card Sticker 55 | T-86 PPP-AD001 |Hose (@4) 23 | G-39
DWS-AA0006 (Washer 39 M-6 GP-048070 |Operation Unit Stand | 57 uU-9 PPP-AF0001 |Plug B 47 | Q-21
DWS-AA0007 |Washer 21 F-17 GP-049857 |USB Board Bracket 55 | T-87 PPP-AF0001 |Plug B 65 |[X-31-6
DWS-AA0008 [Thrust Washer 21 F-8 GP-049858 |USB Connector Cover 55 | T-89 PPP-AF0001 |[Plug B 73 | Z-21
DWS-AA0012 |Washer 27 | H-26 GP-050297 |Front Cover Control Box| 53 T-6 PPP-AF0002 [Plug A 47 | Q-13
DWS-AA0013 [Washer 27 | H-38 GP-050302 |Connecting Plate I/0 & CPU 53 | T-45 PPP-AF0002 |Plug A 73 | Z-13
DWS-AA0013 [Washer 35 | K-32 GP-052136 |Voltage Sticker 55 | T-66 PPP-AGO001 |Finger Valve 47 Q-5
DWS-AA0013 [Washer 35 | K-40 GP-052396 |Front Cover for O/P 57 |U-12-6( | PPP-AGO001 |Finger Valve 73 7-5
DWS—-AA0014 |Washer for Y-Driving Shaft| 37 L-19 GP-052397 |Rear Cover for O/P 57 |U-12-7 PPP-BA0001 |Solenoid Valve 47 | Q-17
DWS-AA0015 [Washer 35 | K-43 GP-053206 |Cover Foot Switch 59 V-7 PPP-BAOOO1 |Solenoid Valve 63 W-3
DWS-AA0015 |Washer 37 L-4 GP-057460 |Barcode Reader Sensor| 67 Y-1 PPP-BAO0001 |Solenoid Valve 73 | Z-17
DWS-AA0015 [Washer 41 N-4 GP-057463 |Cover Control Box 53 T-8 PPP-BAO007 |Solenoid Valve 65 |X-31-2
DWS-AA0015 [Washer 43 | 0-27 MTH-PA0OO1 |Thread Take-Up Lever Assy 17 D-7 PPP-BB0001 |Manifold 65 |X-31-1
DWS-AA0015 |Washer 61 W-3 PBR-AA0006 |Bearing (F6082) 35 | K-33 PPP-BB0001 |Manifold Block 47 | Q-19
DWS-AA0015 [Washer 69 74 PBR-AA0007 |Bearing (FR6Z) 37 | L-20 PPP-BB0011 |Manifold Block 73 | Z-19
DWS-AA0017 [Washer (t=0.4) 31 J-47 PBR-AA0008 |Bearing (6962) 35 | K-44 PPP-BC0001 |Silencer 47 | Q-20
DWS-AA0018 |Washer (t=0.5) 31 J-47 PBR-BA0001 |Needle Bearing (KT151917) 17 | D-49 PPP-BCO0001 |Silencer 65 |X-31-4
DWS—AAO0019 |Spring for Palette Base BracketB | 43 | O-22 PBR-BA0002 |Needle Roll Bearing 21 F-53 PPP-BC0001 |Silencer 73 | Z-20
DWS-AA0019 |Washer 13 | B-15 PBR-BA0003 |Needle Bearing (KT81110) | 21 F-7 PPP-BD0001 |Filter Regulator 47 Q-6




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page [Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
PPP-BD0001 |Filter Regulator 73 -6 PSC-BH0009 |Screw 65 | X-20 PWS-AA0006 |Washer 37 | L-11
PPP-BF0001 |Pressure Decreasing Valve | 47 | Q-23 PSC-BH0009 [Screw 69 | Z-50 PWS—-AA0006 |Washer 41 N-28
PPP-BF0001 |Pressure Decreasing Valve | 63 W-1 PSC-CB0002 |Screw (M4XP0.7) 19 | E-24 PWS-AA0006 |Washer a1 N-34
PPP-BF0001 |Pressure Decreasing Valve | 73 | Z-23 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 29 -6 PWS-AA0006 |Washer 49 | R-50
PPP-BGO0001 |Air Pressure Switch 47 Q-7 PSC-CB0004 |Screw 45 | P-52 PWS—-AA0006 |Washer 69 | Z-19
PPP-BG0001 |Air Pressure Switch 73 7-7 PSC-DAO0001 |Table Connecting Screw 49 | R-15 PWS-AA0006 |Washer (¢$6) 61 W-8
PPP-CA0002 |Presser Foot Cylinder| 23 | G-37 PSC-DA0001 |Tapping Screw 67 Y-6 PWS-AA0007 |Washer 49 | R-31
PPP-CA0062 |Cylinder 65 |X=10-1 PSC-DC0002 |Screw 65 | X-32 PWS-AA0008 |Washer 49 | R-11
PPP-CAQ0062 |Cylinder 69 |7-40-1 PSC-DD0001 |Tapping Screw 47 | Q-26 PWS-AA0008 |Washer 49 | R-18
PPP-CC0001 |Air Slide Table(L) 41 N-9 PSC-DD0001 Tapping Screw 73 7-26 PWS-AA0046 [Washer 65 X-30
PPP-CC0001 |Air Slide Table(L) 69 | z-13 PSC-DD0002 |Screw 51 S-29 PWS-CAO0001 [Spring Washer 29 =27
PPP-DA0001 |Gas Spring 49 | R-20 PSN-AA0001 |Nut 35 | K-39 PWS-CA0002 [Spring Washer 67 Y-8
PSC-AA0002 |Screw (M4x1.0 L=14) 49 | R-29 PSN-AA0002 |Nut (M4XP0.8) 31 J-27 PWS-CA0002 |Washer 33 J-57
PSC-AA0003 |Bed Connecting Bolt | 49 | R-17 PSN-AA0003 |Nut (M10x1.5) 15 | C-16 PWS-CA0003 [Spring Washer 15 | C-15
PSC-AA0003 |Body Connecting Bolt 49 R-9 PSN-AA0006 |Nut (M6X1.0 H=5) 49 | R-30 PWS-CAO0005 |Spring Washer 41 N-3
PSC-AC0002 |Screw (M4XP0.7) 19 | E-29 PSN-AA0006 |Nut (M6X1.0 H=5) 31 |J-27-1 PWS-CA0005 Spring Washer 69 Z-3
PSC-AC0003 |Screw (M4XP0.7) o1 F-29 PSN-AA0007 |Nut(M5XP0.8 H=3.5)| 47 Q-9 PWS-CA0006 Sprfng Washer 41 N-33
PSC-AC0008 |Screw 21 N—15 PSN-AA0007 |Nut(M5XP0.8 H=3.5)| 73 Z-9 PWS-CAO0006 |Spring Washer 69 | Z-18
PSC_AC0008 |Screw 49 | paa PSN-AA0019 |Nut 65 | X-14 PWS-CA0006 Spring Washer (p6) 61 W-7
s o o057 | 15| | e -
PSC-AC0009 |Screw (M5x0.6 L=6) | 35 | K42 PSN-DA0001 |Nut 65 | X-17 PWS-CA0008 [Spring Washer 69 | Z-35
PSC-AC0009 |Screw (M6) 27 | H-14 -

PSN-DA0O0O1 |Nut 69 | Z-47 PWS-CA0009 [Spring Washer 65 X-9
PSC—-AC0010 |[Screw (M5x0.8 L=20) 35 | K27
— — PSN-DA0002 |Nut 65 | X-13 PWS-CA0009 [Spring Washer 69 | Z-39
PSC—-ACO011 |Timing Belt Tension Adjusting Bolt | 35 | K-38 -
PSN-DA0002 |Nut 69 | Z-43 | | PWS-CA0037 |Spring Washer 67 | Y-14
PSC-ACOT2 [Screw (MEXP1) %9 | M=2 | I"osR-AC0001 |E-Ring 09 21 | F-18 | | sc-000392 |Screw(M4xL30) 53 |T-22-5
e S | [ psr-acooe [e-fing 19 | £-26 | | 5C-000683 |Sorew Assy (MaxL10) | 53 | T-17
PSC_AC0013 |Screw o | 7o10 | [ESR-AC0002 |E-Ring 23 | G=7 SC-000683 _[Screw Ass’y (M4XL10) | 53 | T-33
PSC_AC0014 |Screw (MaxPO.7) | 6 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 29 | -4 SC-000683  [sessyfo Ko (o Jxli0 | 59 | v-8
PSC_ACO0T5 |Sorew (MaxP0.7) | 31 | 911 PSR-AC0008 |E-Ring 65 | X=12 || $C-000683 |Suen Camping CaoksslexLig) | 59 | V=5
PSR-AC0003 |E-Ring 69 | Z-42 SC-000683  [Screw IPM (M4x0.7 L=10) | 53 | T-35
PSC-AC0016 |Screw (M10x£70) 15 | C-13 PSR-AC0004 |E-Ring 21 F—44 SC-000683 |Sorew(MaXL10) 53 | To25
:g:ﬁggg]; :ZZ:VV j; ;ji PSR-AC0005 |E-Ring 85 | K=87 || $C-000684 |Screw(M3xL10) 53 |T-22-6
S So-AC0017 ISorow o | 72 zzg‘ﬁggggf E_ng. 49 | R728 || 5C-000684 [Screw(M3xL10) 55 | T-95
- nap Ring 17 | D51 SC-001099  [Sorew Assy /0 Board3xL7) | 53 | T—40
PSC-AC0017 |Screw (M6XL20) 49 | R48 | [ pSR-AH0002 |Retaining Ring 17 [ 052 | 502001099 ISorew(MaL7) P o
PSC-AC0017 |Screw(M5XP0.8 £=10) | 47 Q-8 _ _
SS0-AG0017 [Scrom(MxP0.8 1-10) | 73 | 28 ;’Ig_iggggl gz;‘l‘eﬂe 217 3_12 SC-0164-2700|Screw (11/64”n=40) | 41 | N-8
PSC_AC0018 |Scrow 9 A6 P TC-AG0002 |Cablo Tio 27 | a2 SC-0164-2700|Screw (11/64"n=40) | 69 Z-8
PSC-AC0018 |Screw 61 | W-10 | | PTC-AGO0002 |Cable Tie 73 | z-12 SN00008T - Gap Nt .
SN-000323 |USB Connector Cover Nut | 55 | T—-90
PSC-ACO0019 |Screw 49 | R-42 | | PTC-AH0001 |Cable Holder(5N) 9 | A-49 - D Manual 51 | s-a7
PSC-AC0020 |Screw (M6XL20) 41 N-18 PTC-AH0003 |Cable Holder(6N) 39 | M-18 B Sponge 61 | W—15
PSC-AC0020 |Screw (M6xL20) 69 | Z-17 PTC-AHO0005 |Cable Holder 67 | Y-15
PSC-AC0040 (Screw 65 X—4 PTL-AB0001 |L-Shape Wrench 51 S-8
PSC-AC0040 |Screw 69 | Z-34 PTL-AB0002 |L-Shape Wrench 51 S-8
PSC-AC0049 |Screw 65 X-8 PTL-ABO0O03 |L-Shape Wrench 51 S-8
PSC-AC0049 |(Screw 69 | Z-38 PTL-AB0004 |L-Shape Wrench 51 S-8
PSC-AC0054 (Screw 65 | X-28 PTL-AB0005 |L-Shape Wrench 51 S-8
PSC-AC0054 |Screw 71 | Z-58 PTL-BA0001 |Driver(L) 51 S-3
PSC-AC0058 |Screw (M6, L=12) 61 W-6 PTL-BA0002 |Driver(M) 51 S-2
PSC-AC0071 [Bolt 67 Y-7 PTL-BA0002 |Driver(S) 51 S—1
PSC-AC0075 [Bolt 67 | Y-13 PTL-CBO0001 |Spanner 51 S-4
PSC-ACO0115 |Screw 65 | X-23 PWS-AA0001 |Thiust Bearing Washer(AS1730) 17 | D-50
PSC-AC0115 |Screw 69 | Z-58 PWS-AA0002 |Washer 23 | G-36
PSC-AC0130 [Bolt 67 | Y-10 PWS-AA0002 |Washer 33 J-56
PSC-ACO0141 [Bolt 67 | Y-11 PWS-AA0002 |Washer 33 | J-60
PSC-BA0001 [Screw 29 [-26 PWS-AA0002 |Washer 67 Y-9
PSC-BB0001 |Screw 43 | 0-30 PWS-AA0004 |Washer 13 B-20
PSC-BB0001 |Screw 65 | X-39 PWS-AA0004 |Washer 13 | B-22
PSC-BB0001 |Screw 71 7-65 PWS-AA0004 |Washer 27 | H-34
PSC-BB0022 |Screw 65 | X-26 PWS-AA0005 |Washer 29 1-28
PSC-BB0022 |Screw 71 7-56 PWS-AA0006 |Washer 23 | G-48
PSC-BH0001 |Screw (M3X0.5L=4) | 15 | C-25




